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Contact Information  

MN Department of Employment and Economic Development   
Great Northern Building 
180 East 5th Street 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
 
promisegrants.deed@state.mn.us 
 
As required by Minnesota Statute 3.197: This report cost approximately $2562.34 to prepare, including staff 
time, printing, and mailing expenses.  
 
Upon request, this material will be made available in an alternative format such as large print, Braille, or audio 
recording. Printed on recycled paper. 
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Overview 
The Providing Resources and Opportunity and Maximizing Investments in Striving Entrepreneurs (PROMISE) Act 
was passed in the 2023 legislative session under 2023 Laws of Minnesota Chapter 52, Article 18 (Appendix A). It 
has been amended under 2024 Laws of Minnesota Chapter 120 (Exhibit B) and 2025 Laws of Minnesota 1st 
Special Session, Chapter 6 (Appendix C). The program is administered by the Department of Employment and 
Economic Development (DEED). 

The purpose of the program is to provide, through a network of statewide partner organizations, financial 
assistance in the form of grants to eligible businesses in communities that have been adversely affected by 
structural racial discrimination, civil unrest, lack of access to capital, loss of population or an aging population, or 
lack of regional economic diversification. 

Financial assistance received by eligible awardees can be used for working capital to support payroll expenses, 
rent or mortgage payments, utility bills, equipment, and other similar expenses that occur in the regular course 
of business. 

A business can only receive one grant, and if awarded, may not apply in subsequent rounds. Grant awards are 
limited to the following amounts: 

• Businesses with gross annual revenue in the prior year of $100,000 or less can receive up to $10,000
• Businesses with gross annual revenue in the prior year of more than $100,000 but no more than

$350,000 can receive up to $25,000
• Businesses with gross annual revenue in the prior year of more than $350,000 but no more than

$750,000 can receive up to $50,000

As of March 5, 2026, $22,263,433 in financial assistance has been disbursed to 1,235 businesses. 

Eligibility and Preference Requirements 

To be eligible for financial assistance under this program applicants must submit an application along with 
support documentation that demonstrates the following: 

• Be a for-profit business or a nonprofit organization that earns revenue in ways similar to businesses
• Have primary business operations located in the state of Minnesota
• Be located in an eligible geography
• Have a gross annual revenue of $750,000 or less based on the prior taxable year

The PROMISE Act was amended in 2025 Laws of Minnesota 1st Special Session, Chapter 6 (Appendix C) to 
include a requirement that if the business location is the taxpayer’s residence, the applicant must have claimed 
and been allowed the deduction for the business use of their home in the prior taxable year. 

In addition, the law requires that preference shall be given to eligible applicants based on meeting the definition 
of the following criteria: 

• The applicant received $10,000 or less in assistance total from the following previous state financial
assistance programs:
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o Minnesota Small Business Emergency Loan Program  
o Minnesota Small Business Relief Grants 
o Minnesota County Relief Grants to Local Businesses 
o Minnesota Movie Theater and Convention Center Grant 

• The applicant can demonstrate their business experienced financial hardship. Financial hardship has 
been defined by DEED and its partners as follows:  
o Either the applicant can demonstrate their business experienced 10% decline in gross revenue for 

the prior year (most recent completed tax year) compared to the previous tax year 
o Or the applicant can demonstrate their business experienced a decrease in net income of more than 

0% for the prior year (most recent completed tax year) compared to the previous tax year 

For a more detailed description of the eligibility requirements, application and verification process see Appendix 
D. Guidelines.  

Appropriations 

A total of $103 million across three appropriations in 2023, 2024, and 2025. $47,475,000 million was 
appropriated in State Fiscal Year 2024 (FY24) and $47,475,000 million was appropriated in FY25 with a total of 
$94,950,000. Following the 2024 legislative session, $3 million in funding was added for the Metro Area 
(excluding Minneapolis and St Paul). An additional $5.5 million was added in the FY26 legislative session for 
FY26-27. The law allocates specific dollar amounts to specific organizations serving defined geographies as 
follows:  

• $2,684,166.67 for each of the six Minnesota Initiative Foundations covering all of Greater Minnesota 
(~$16m total) 

• $86,418,000 to the Neighborhood Development Center for the following areas: 
o $33,105,000 for North Minneapolis’ West Broadway, Camden, or other Northside 

neighborhoods 
o $28,105,000 for South Minneapolis’ Lake Street, 38th and Chicago, Franklin, Nicollet, and 

Riverside corridors 
o $21,104,000 for St. Paul’s University Avenue, Midway, Eastside, or other St. Paul neighborhoods 
o $4,104,000 for 7-county metro suburbs (first appropriated in 2024 legislative session). 

Partners can retain up to 5% ($5.1m) of funding for administrative cost and 3% ($3m) for technical assistance to 
applicants. DEED receives $237,500 per year for administration through June 30, 2027. 

Program Implementation  
This program was implemented in partnership with seven legislatively mandated organizations covering 7 
regions of the state: the Twin Cities 7-County Metropolitan area, Northeast Minnesota, Northwest Minnesota, 
Central Minnesota, West Central Minnesota, Southeast Minnesota and Southwest Minnesota.  

DEED collaborates with these 7 partners to develop guidelines consistent with the requirements and objectives 
of the law. For a copy of the current guidelines, see Appendix D. 
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Partner Organizations 

2023 Laws of Minnesota Chapter 53 Article 20, Sec. 2, Subd. 2 (z) – (aa) directs funds to the following 
organizations to provide grants to businesses located in the designated service areas:   

 

Table 1: Partner Organizations and Service Areas  
Region Partner Organization Service Area 
Twin Cities 
Metro 

Neighborhood 
Development Center 

Areas of North Minneapolis, South Minneapolis, St. Paul, and 
communities throughout the 7-county metro area.  

Northeast Northland 
Foundation 

Service area covers the 7-county region of Aitkin, Carlton, Cook, 
Itasca, Koochiching, Lake, and St. Louis, and all or parts of the five 
Native Nations of Bois Forte Band of Chippewa, Fond du Lac Band of 
Lake Superior Chippewa, Grand Portage Band of Lake Superior 
Chippewa, Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe (District I), and Mille Lacs Band 
of Ojibwe (District II). 

Northwest Northwest 
Minnesota 
Foundation 

Service area covers 12 Counties: Beltrami, Hubbard, Norman, Polk, 
Marshall, Kittson, Clearwater, Lake of the Woods, Roseau, 
Pennington, Red Lake and Mahnomen Counties 

Central Initiative Foundation Service area covers Central Minnesota, and includes businesses with 
physical locations in Benton, Cass, Chisago, Crow Wing, Isanti, 
Kanabec, Mille Lacs, Morrison, Pine, Sherburne, Stearns, Todd, 
Wadena and Wright counties and the sovereign Native nations of the 
Leech Lake and Mille Lacs Bands of Ojibwe. 

West Central West Central 
Initiative Foundation 

Service area covers Becker, Clay, Douglas, Grant, Otter Tail, Pope, 
Stevens, Traverse, and Wilkin County. 

Southeast Southern Minnesota 
Initiative Foundation 

Service area covers the 20-county region of Blue Earth, Brown, 
Dodge, Faribault, Fillmore, Freeborn, Houston, Goodhue, Martin, Le 
Sueur, Nicollet, Mower, Rice, Olmsted, Steele, Sibley, Waseca, 
Wabasha, Winona and Watonwan counties, as well as one Native 
nation (Prairie Island Indian Community). 

Southwest Southwest 
Minnesota Initiative 
Foundation 

Service area covers Big Stone, Chippewa, Cottonwood, Jackson, 
Kandiyohi, Lac qui Parle, Lincoln, Lyon, McLeod, Meeker, Murray, 
Nobles, Pipestone, Redwood, Renville, Rock, Swift, and Yellow 
Medicine counties; Upper Sioux Community, Lower Sioux Indian 
Community. 

Timeline  

Table 2: Timeline 

Timeline Milestones 
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May 2023 PROMISE Act is passed and signed into law.  

July 1, 2023 – October 2023 Law in effect, program guidelines are drafted, and partner contracts are 
finalized. 

November 2023 – February 
2024 

Partners develop their applications, evaluation and awarding process. These 
processes are review and approved by DEED.   

Partners begin their community outreach and technical assistance efforts.  

March 2024 – June 2024 Partners begin opening Round 1 application portals.  

July 2024 – June 2025 Partners review Round 1 applications, make award determinations, and 
disburse funds. DEED monitors partners, spot checks determinations, and 
ensure partners are complying with the program requirements.  

July 2025   Round 1 closes. 

2025 session changes go into effect, guidelines are updated, and partners 
make changes to their programs and processes.  

August 2025 - Ongoing Partners begin opening Round 2 applications and making awards 

Oversight, Compliance and Risk Mitigation 
Each partner organization creates and maintains their own application portal for this program. Partners receive 
applications directly and serve as the initial reviewers for every applicant. The review process features numerous 
steps to verify the information submitted. This includes confirming the applicant's identity, verifying their 
business location, and reviewing tax documents. DEED requires each partner to submit fraud prevention plans 
that documents how partners conduct the applicant’s identity and business identity verification. These plans are 
reviewed and approved by DEED and best practices are shared across the network of partners.  

The following are the steps applicants need to complete to apply for and receive financial assistance through 
this program: 

• Gather 2-3 years of tax documentation and other source documentation (photo IDs, SSN, EIN, leases, 
utility bills) to verify they meet all eligibility criteria  

• Complete an application attesting how they will use the funds and upload all their source 
documentation to a secure portal 

• Meet initial eligibility checks conducted by partner organizations 
• Proceed through the identification and documentation verification process 
• If selected and verified as eligible, sign a contract with the partner organization 
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• Partners send the applicants’ determination to DEED for randomized audits of determinations, including 
review of applicants’ source documentation 

• Wait for DEED to disburse funds to partner 
• Receive the funds from the partner and have 12 months to use the funds for eligible purposes 
• The businesses must retain records for 6 years on their use of funds 

Businesses have 12 months to use the funds for eligible purposes. Partners and DEED retain the authority to 
audit businesses’ use of funds. Once the 12-month Round 1 expenditure period ends, DEED will conduct random 
audits on a sample of businesses to verify eligible use of funds. The monitoring protocol includes partnership 
with DEED’s internal auditor and inter-agency partners, including Minnesota Management and Budget (MMB) 
and the Minnesota Department of Administration. 

The following table summarizes the roles PROMISE Act grant partners and DEED through this process:  

Table 3: Roles and Oversight  

Partners DEED 

Pre-Application Develop application portals, technical 
assistance curriculum, provide outreach 
and technical assistance.  

Develop guidelines, templates, and monitor 
partners 

Application & 
Evaluation 
Process 

• Receive applications through a secure 
portal 

• Review team completes eligibility 
checks 

• Integrity team validate identities, 
business information, and banking info 

• Final eligibly determinations by closing 
teams 

• Subgrant agreements are executed 
with preliminary awarded applicants 

• Finance team prepares and sends 
disbursement requests to DEED in 
batches of 20-50 awards 

• DEED receives a batch report of 20-50 
preliminary award selections with a 
disbursement request 

• Program team conducts audits of 
source documentation of 10% of 
determinations 

• If there are any issues or concerns, the 
request is rejected 
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Awards and 
Disbursement  

• Submit award determinations to DEED  

• Once funds are received from DEED the 
partner disburses the funds to 
approved applicant 

• Awardees have 12 months to spend the 
funds on eligible uses  

• Supervisor reviews batch report and 
disbursement request 

• Program staff submits disbursement 
requests to accounts payable 

• Accounts payable reviews accuracy of 
payment request then approves for 
payment 

• Payment is disbursed to partner 
organization  

Post Award  • Survey awardees and collect stories of 
impact 

• Evaluate performance 

• Participate in anti-fraud efforts with 
the State  

• Authority to audit awardees of use of 
funds 

• DEED retains the authority to audit 
any awardee of their use of funds 

• Once the 12-month Round 1 
expenditure period ends, DEED will 
conduct random audits on a sample 
of businesses to verify eligible use 
of funds 

 

Monitoring Partner Performance 

Upon completion of their review, each partner determines which applicants will receive awards. They base this 
decision on the preference criteria and, in many cases, a randomized selection process. Once the award 
decisions are made, partners submit an applicant report to DEED that outlines basic details about every business 
who submitted an application. DEED staff utilize this report and other information to monitor the program. 
Grant monitoring takes two forms for this program, monitoring visits between DEED and partners and spot 
checking of partners’ application determinations. The grant monitoring visit facilitates a review of the 
application and determination processes for each partner organization. Spot checking of the determination 
process takes place during each application window. Basic parameters for the spot-checking process include:  

• DEED randomly selects 10% of applications to be reviewed from each partner organization 
• The random pool of applications includes both eligible and ineligible applications 
• Before each batch of applications is approved and funds disbursed to partners, DEED reviews the 

randomly selected 10% of applications from each partner organization. If a pattern of errors or 
inconsistent determinations is identified during the spot-checking process, the partner organization may 
be subject to additional monitoring along with training and assistance support from DEED 

• DEED may require the partner to re-review previously reviewed applications 
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Following the review process, DEED staff collect a copy of a signed agreement between each awardee and the 
partner organization. With this documentation in hand, DEED staff issue approval of the applicant report and 
disburse grant funding to the relevant partner organization. 

Ineligible Applications 

Partners make eligibility determinations and report to DEED on the reasons why applicants were found to be 
ineligible. The top reasons for finding applications ineligible include: 

• Outside eligible geography  
• Did not claim or was not allowed the deduction for business use of the home, if the business location is 

the taxpayer’s residence (new requirement for Round 2)  
• Revenue exceeded program threshold 
• Missing tax filing or extension 
• P.O. Box or virtual mailbox address 
• Other reasons include previously receiving a Round 1 grant, nonprofits not meeting definitions, and 

business no longer in operation 
• Unable to verify the authenticity of the supporting documentation 

Fraud Prevention Review 

During Round 1 (July 2024 – July 2025) of the application and award process, DEED’s partners identified 76 
applications as having application responses or source documentation (tax forms, government IDs, leases 
utilities bills, etc.) that could not be verified as authentic or potentially fraudulent. Any application receiving the 
“Unable to verify authenticity or necessary documentation” designation was deemed ineligible and the 
application was rejected. 

Reasons for rejecting these applications include but not limited to: 
• Names, addresses and/or social security numbers on source documentation that does not match the 

information in the agency’s other source documentation. For example, the name on the ID does not 
match the name on the tax forms.  

• Official documents contain mismatched fonts, blurring, copy-paste artifacts, or other visual signs that 
official documents were altered.  

• Calculation errors or mismatched numbers on official or legal documents like tax documents or leases.  

Partner organizations submitted reports to DEED with the business and contact names of individuals whose 
applications received these flags. DEED refers the reports to its internal audit team who then reviews it. The 
Internal Audit team then refers cases as appropriate to the Bureau of Criminal Apprehension to investigate the 
applications for potential fraud. 
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Executive Orders 25-01 and 25-10 Fraud Prevention Resources 

Since the conclusion of Round 1 in July 2025, several new enhanced authorities have been established by the 
Minnesota Legislature and by State of Minnesota Executive Orders 25-01 and 25-10 to mitigate fraud, waste and 
abuse in state government programs. DEED is collaborating with the Minnesota State Bureau of Criminal 
Apprehension and Department of Administration to integrate these enhancements across all DEED’s programs, 
including the PROMISE Act grant program. The agency is also bringing on new technologies to add extra layers of 
investigative tools to confirm the identities and business information of PROMISE Act grant applicants.   

These new authorities and tools are empowering DEED and its partners to continue to protect the integrity of 
this program while ensuring that every dollar reaches the small businesses it was intended to serve, and swiftly 
barring and prosecuting those who attempt to exploit Minnesota's efforts to provide resources, opportunities, 
and investments in striving entrepreneurs. 

Program Results 
Through Round 1 of this program the partners have awarded 929 financial assistance grants totaling 
$16,312,000. A few key highlights include: 

• The average gross revenue a business receiving an award was $188,327.85 
• The average award was $17,558.67 
• 92.2% of all awards went to businesses earning less than $500,000 in gross revenue the prior year 

Summary of Awards – All Rounds  

Table 4: Total Applications and Awards for Round 1 and 2 

Funding Round Total Applications 
Eligible 

Applications - 
Awarded 

Ineligible 
Applications* 

Total Funding Approved for 
Awards 

Round 1 6445 929 2174 $16,312,000  

Round 2** 459 306 140 $5,951,433  

Total 6904 1235 2314 $22,263,433  

*This number does not include unreviewed applications deemed ineligible due to insufficient funding. Applications not reviewed are 
eligible for future funding rounds. 

**Round 2 is currently underway and is still receiving applications. 
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Table 5: Applications and Awards by Partner for Round 1  

Partner Organization Total Applications 
Applications 

Awarded 
Ineligible 

Applications 

Total Funding 
Approved for 

Awards 

Neighborhood Development 
Center 

3709 651 1597 $9,567,000  

Northland Foundation 211 45 39 $1,120,000  

Northwest Minnesota 
Foundation 

187 50 30 $1,145,000  

West Central Initiative 
Foundation 

451 52 88 $1,150,000  

Southwest Initiative 
Foundation 

292 41 39 $1,035,000  

Southern Minnesota 
Initiative Foundation 

812 43 77 $1,145,000  

Initiative Foundation  783 47 304 $1,175,000 

 
Table 6: Awards by Partner and Business Revenue Level 

Partner 
Organization 

Business Revenue Level 

<$100k $100k - $350k $350k - $750k 

# Awarded $ Awarded # Awarded $ Awarded # Awarded $ Awarded 

Neighborhood 
Development 
Center 

284 $2,151,300.00 279 $4,750,300.00 88 $2,665,400.00 

Northland 
Foundation 

14 $140,000.00 21 $505,000.00 10 $475,000.00 

Northwest 
Minnesota 
Foundation 

16 $160,000.00 28 $685,000.00 6 $300,000.00 
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West Central 
Initiative 
Foundation 

24 $245,000.00 18 $455,000.00 10 $450,000.00 

Southwest 
Initiative 
Foundation 

16 $160,000 15 $375,000 10 $500,000 

Southern 
Minnesota 
Initiative 
Foundation 

12 $120,000 21 $525,000 10 $500,000 

Initiative 
Foundation  

10 $100,000 31 $775,000 6 $300,000 

Total 376 $3,076,300 413 $8,070,300 140 $5,190,400 

 
Table 7: Applications and Awards: Minneapolis-Saint Paul Neighborhoods  

North 
Minneapolis - 

Applied 

North 
Minneapolis - 

Awarded 

South 
Minneapolis - 

Applied 

South 
Minneapolis - 

Awarded 

Saint Paul - 
Applied 

Saint Paul - 
Awarded 

436 156 2212 299 941 196 
 

Table 8: Awards by Business Structure 

Business Structure # of Awards  % of Total Awards 

Sole Proprietorship 360 39% 

Limited Liability Company 352 38% 

Corporation 151 16% 

Non-Profit Corporation 47 5% 

Limited Liability Partnerships 16 2% 
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Table 9: Most Common Businesses by Industries Receiving Awards 

Industry (2-Digit NAICS Code) # of Awards % of Total Awards 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing 344 37% 

81: Other Services (Except Public Administration) – 
Personal and Professional Services  

114 12% 

44-45: Retail Trade 104 11% 

72: Accommodation and Food Service 75 8% 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance 68 7% 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 44 5% 

61: Educational Services 33 4% 

54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 30 3% 

53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing 24 3% 

23: Construction 22 2% 

All Other Industries  74 8% 

Source: https://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/economic-census/year/2022/guidance/understanding-
naics.html 

Expenditures 
The legislature appropriated $950,000 in funding for DEED’s administrative expenses to develop and monitor 
the program. This funding is available to DEED from FY24 through FY27, averaging $237,500 per year. Partner 
organizations were allowed a budget of up to five percent of their grant funding for administration and 
monitoring of their program; additionally, three percent of their grant funding was reserved for technical 
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assistance for help with language, culture, and technology. The partners decided how these funds were spent, 
and the State reimbursed for eligible expenses. Personnel expenses, including staff time and administrative 
supplies, have been the most common expenditures. Funds have also been spent on outreach to promote the 
program and on community-based consultants/advisors to assist businesses with their applications. Software to 
host the application and technology-based solutions to verify application authenticity were also expenditures in 
this category. 

Table 10: Partner Allocations and Expenditures  

 Total Allocations Reimbursements to Date 

Partner Organizations Admin 
Technical 

Assistance 
Admin 

Technical 
Assistance 

NDC $4,320,900.00   $2,592,540.00  $2,796,789.84   $743,240.27  

Northland Foundation  $134,208.33   $80,524.99   $122,222.91   $37,368.00  

Northwest Minnesota Foundation  $134,208.33   $80,524.99   $62,184.21   $36,500.00  

West Central Initiative 
Foundation 

 $134,208.33   $80,524.99   $0  $0 

Southwest Initiative Foundation  $134,208.33   $80,524.99   $56,398.72   $25,000.00  

Southern Minnesota Initiative 
Foundation 

 $134,208.33   $80,524.99   $42,486.86   $0 

Initiative Foundation   $134,208.33   $80,524.99   $53,861.49   $76,502.50  

Total  $5,126,149.98   $3,075,689.94  $3,133,944.03   $918,610.77 
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Appendix A. 2023 Laws of Minnesota Chapter 52, Article 18 
Section 1.  

TITLE. 

This article shall be known as the "Providing Resources and Opportunity and Maximizing Investments in Striving 
Entrepreneurs (PROMISE) Act." 

Sec. 2.  

PROMISE GRANT PROGRAM. 

Subdivision 1.  

Definitions.  

(a) For the purposes of this section, the following terms have the meanings given. 

(b) "Business" means both for-profit businesses and nonprofit organizations that earn revenue in ways similar to 
businesses. 

(c) "Commissioner" means the commissioner of employment and economic development. 

(d) "Partner organization" or "partner" means the Minnesota Initiative Foundations and nonprofit corporations 
receiving grants to provide grants to businesses under this section. 

(e) "Program" means the PROMISE grant program under this section. 

Subd. 2.  

Establishment.  

The commissioner shall establish the PROMISE grant program to make grants to partner organizations to make 
grants to businesses in communities that have been adversely affected by structural racial discrimination, civil 
unrest, lack of access to capital, loss of population or an aging population, or lack of regional economic 
diversification. 

Subd. 3.  

Grants to partner organizations.  

(a) The commissioner shall make grants to partner organizations to provide grants to businesses under 
subdivision 4 using criteria, forms, applications, and reporting requirements developed by the commissioner. 

(b) Up to five percent of a grant under this subdivision may be used by the partner organization for 
administration and monitoring of the program, and three percent of a grant shall be used by the partner 
organization for technical assistance to grantees for help with language, culture, and technology. 

(c) Any money not spent by partner organizations by June 30, 2027, must be returned to the commissioner and 
canceled back to the general fund. 

Subd. 4.  

Grants to businesses.  
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(a) Partners shall make grants to businesses using criteria, forms, applications, and reporting requirements 
developed by the partner organization and approved by the commissioner. 

(b) To be eligible for a grant under this subdivision, a business must: 

(1) have primary business operations located in the state of Minnesota; 

(2) be located in a community that has been adversely affected by structural racial discrimination, civil unrest, 
lack of access to capital, a loss of population or an aging population, or a lack of regional economic 
diversification; and 

(3) have a gross annual revenue of $750,000 or less based on 2021 taxes. 

(c) Preference shall be given to businesses that did not receive previous assistance of more than $10,000 
cumulatively from the state under: 

(1) the governor's Executive Order No. 20-15; 

(2) Laws 2020, First Special Session chapter 1, section 4; 

(3) Laws 2020, Seventh Special Session chapter 2, article 4 or 5; or 

(4) Laws 2021, First Special Session chapter 10, article 2, section 22. 

(d) Preference shall be given to businesses that are able to demonstrate financial hardship. 

(e) Grants under this subdivision must not exceed: 

(1) $10,000 for businesses with a gross revenue in the prior year of $100,000 or less; 

(2) $25,000 for businesses with a gross revenue in the prior year of more than $100,000 but no more than 
$350,000; and 

(3) $50,000 for businesses with a gross revenue in the prior year of more than $350,000 but no more than 
$750,000. 

(f) No business or individual may receive more than one grant under this section. 

(g) Grant money may be used for working capital to support payroll expenses, rent or mortgage payments, 
utility bills, equipment, and other similar expenses that occur in the regular course of business. 

Subd. 5.  

Grant requirements.  

All grants to businesses under this section are subject to the grant-making requirements in sections 16B.97, 
16B.98, and 16B.991. 

Subd. 6.  

Reports.  

(a) By January 31, 2026, partner organizations participating in the program must provide a report to the 
commissioner that includes descriptions of the businesses supported by the program, the amounts granted, and 
an explanation of administrative expenses. 
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(b) By March 15, 2026, the commissioner must report to the legislative committees in the house of 
representatives and senate with jurisdiction over economic development about grants made under this section 
based on the information received under paragraph (a). 

Subd. 7.  

Expiration.  

This section expires December 31, 2027. 

 

  



   
 

19 

 

Appendix B. 2024 Laws of Minnesota Chapter 120 
2024 Laws of Minnesota Chapter 120 amending Sec. 6. Laws 2023, chapter 53, article 20, section 2, subdivision 2 
(z): 

(z) $47,475,000 each the first year is and $50,475,000 the second year are for the PROMISE grant program. This 
is a onetime appropriation and is available until June 30, 2027. Any unencumbered balance remaining at the end 
of the first year does not cancel but is available the second year. Of this amount: 

(1) $475,000 each year is for administration of the PROMISE grant program; 

(2) $7,500,000 each year is for grants in equal amounts to each of the Minnesota Initiative Foundations to serve 
businesses in greater Minnesota. Of this amount, $600,000 each year is for grants to businesses with less than 
$100,000 in revenue in the prior year; and 

(3) $39,500,000 each the first year is and $42,500,000 the second year are for grants to the Neighborhood 
Development Center. Of this amount, the following amounts are designated for the following areas: 

(i) $16,000,000 each year is for North Minneapolis' West Broadway, Camden, or other Northside neighborhoods. 
Of this amount, $1,000,000 each year is for grants to businesses with less than $100,000 in revenue in the prior 
year; 

(ii) $13,500,000 each year is for South Minneapolis' Lake Street, 38th and Chicago, Franklin, Nicollet, and 
Riverside corridors. Of this amount, $750,000 each year is for grants to businesses with less than $100,000 in 
revenue in the prior year; and 

(iii) $10,000,000 each year is for St. Paul's University Avenue, Midway, Eastside, or other St. Paul neighborhoods. 
Of this amount, $750,000 each year is for grants to businesses with less than $100,000 in revenue in the prior 
year.; 

(iv) $1,000,000 the first year is for South Minneapolis' Hennepin Avenue Commercial corridor, South Hennepin 
Community corridor, and Uptown Special Service District; and 

(v) $3,000,000 the second year is for grants to businesses in the counties of Anoka, Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, 
Ramsey, Scott, and Washington, excluding the cities of Minneapolis and St. Paul. 
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Appendix C. 2025 Laws of Minnesota 1st Special Session, Chapter 6 
2025 Laws of Minnesota 1st Special Session, Chapter 6 amending Sec. 30. Laws 2023, chapter 53, article 18, 
section 2, subdivision 1.  

Subdivision 1. 

Definitions. 

(a) For the purposes of this section, the following terms have the meanings given.

(b) "Business" means both for-profit businesses and nonprofit organizations that earn revenue in ways similar to
businesses.

(c) "Commissioner" means the commissioner of employment and economic development.

(d) "Partner organization" or "partner" means the Minnesota Initiative Foundations and nonprofit corporations
receiving grants to provide grants to businesses under this section.

(e) "Prior taxable year" means the most recently completed tax year to the calendar year that an application is
submitted.

(f) "Program" means the PROMISE grant program under this section.

(g) "Taxpayer" has the meaning given in Minnesota Statutes, section 290.01, subdivision 6.

EFFECTIVE DATE.

This section is effective the day following final enactment.

Sec. 31.

Laws 2023, chapter 53, article 18, section 2, subdivision 4, is amended to read:

Subd. 4.

Grants to businesses.

(a) Partners shall make grants to businesses using criteria, forms, applications, and reporting requirements
developed by the partner organization and approved by the commissioner.

(b) To be eligible for a grant under this subdivision, a business must:

(1) have primary business operations located in the state of Minnesota;

(2) be located in a community that has been adversely affected by structural racial discrimination, civil unrest,
lack of access to capital, a loss of population or an aging population, or a lack of regional economic
diversification; and

(3) have a gross annual revenue of $750,000 or less based on 2021 taxes the prior taxable year.

(c) In addition to the requirements under paragraph (a), if a taxpayer's business meets the requirements of
paragraph (b), clause (2), and the business location is the taxpayer's residence, the taxpayer must have claimed
and been allowed the deduction under section 280A(c)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code, in the prior taxable
year.
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(c) (d) Preference shall be given to businesses that did not receive previous assistance of more than $10,000 
cumulatively from the state under: 

(1) the governor's Executive Order No. 20-15; 

(2) Laws 2020, First Special Session chapter 1, section 4; 

(3) Laws 2020, Seventh Special Session chapter 2, article 4 or 5; or 

(4) Laws 2021, First Special Session chapter 10, article 2, section 22. 

(d) (e) Preference shall be given to businesses that are able to demonstrate financial hardship. 

(e) (f) Preference shall be given to businesses that were in operation in 2021 and had revenue of $750,000 or 
less based on the prior year tax documentation submitted under paragraph (b), clause (3). 

(g) Grants under this subdivision must not exceed: 

(1) $10,000 for businesses with a gross revenue in the prior year of $100,000 or less; 

(2) $25,000 for businesses with a gross revenue in the prior year of more than $100,000 but no more than 
$350,000; and 

(3) $50,000 for businesses with a gross revenue in the prior year of more than $350,000 but no more than 
$750,000. 

(f) (h) No business or individual may receive more than one grant under this section. 

(g) (i) Grant money may be used for working capital to support payroll expenses, rent or mortgage payments, 
utility bills, equipment, and other similar expenses that occur in the regular course of business. 
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Appendix D. PROMISE Act Grant Program Guidelines  
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Exhibit E. Round 1 Awardees by Region 



Promise Grant Program Guidelines – Updated 07/16/2025 

PROMISE Act Grant Program Guidelines – FY2025 Funding 
(Round 2)  
Last Updated: 7/16/2025. These are guidelines reflecting changes passed in the 2025 Session. 

1. Program Purpose and Objectives

2023 Laws of Minnesota Chapter 53, Article 18, Sec. 2, Subd. 2 authorizes the Department of Employment and 
Economic Development (DEED) to establish the Promise Grant Program that will make grants to partner 
organizations to make grants to businesses in communities that have been adversely affected by structural racial 
discrimination, civil unrest, lack of access to capital, loss of population or an aging population, or lack of regional 
economic diversification. 

Grants to businesses will be up to $50,000 and may be used for working capital to support payroll expenses, rent 
or mortgage payments, utility bills, equipment, and other similar expenses that occur in the regular course of 
business. To be eligible, businesses must have had a gross annual revenue of $750,000 or less based on the prior 
taxable year. A portion of funds available in each service area will be set aside for businesses making less than 
$100,000 per year. 

A business or individual can only receive one grant. 

2. Partner Organizations and Services Areas

2023 Laws of Minnesota Chapter 53 Article 20, Sec. 2, Subd. 2 (z) – (aa) directs funds to the following 
organizations to provide grants to businesses located in the designed service areas: 

Partner 
Organization 

Service Areas Description FY24-25 
Appropriation 

SFY24-25 Promise 
Grant Allocation* 

Neighborhood 
Development Center 

North 
Minneapolis 

West Broadway, Camden, or 
other Northside 
neighborhoods 

$32,000,000 $29,440,000 

South 
Minneapolis 

Lake Street, 38th and 
Chicago, Franklin, Nicollet, 
and Riverside corridors 

$27,500,000 $24,840,000 

Appendix D. PROMISE Act Grant Program Guidelines
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Saint Paul University Avenue, Midway, 
Eastside, or other St. Paul 
neighborhoods 

$20,000,000 $18,400,000 

Metro Suburbs TBD $3,000,000 

Initiative Foundation Central 
Minnesota 

Counties of: Benton, Cass, 
Chisago, Crow Wing, Isanti, 
Kanabec, Mille Lacs, 
Morrison, Pine, Sherburne, 
Stearns, Todd, Wadena, and 
Wright; the sovereign Native 
nations of the Mille Lacs 
Band of Ojibwe and the 
Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe. 

$2,500,000 $2,300,000 

Northland Foundation Northeast 
Minnesota 

7-county Arrowhead region
including the counties of
Cook, Lake, St. Louis,
Koochiching, Itasca, Carlton,
and Aitkin

$2,500,000 $2,300,000 

Northwest Initiative 
Foundation 

Northwest 
Minnesota 

White Earth Nation, Red Lake 
Nation and Counties of: 
Beltrami, Hubbard, Norman, 
Polk, Marshall, Kittson, 
Clearwater, Lake of the 
Woods, Roseau, Pennington, 
Red Lake and Mahnomen 

$2,500,000 $2,300,000 

West Central Initiative West Central 
Minnesota 

Counties of: Becker, Clay, 
Douglas, Grant, Otter Tail, 
Pope, Stevens, Traverse, and 
Wilkin 

$2,500,000 $2,300,000 

Southwest Initiative 
Foundation 

Southwest 
Minnesota 

Counties of: Big Stone, 
Chippewa, Cottonwood, 
Kandiyohi, Jackson, Lac qui 
Parle, Lincoln, Lyon, McLeod, 
Meeker, Murray, Nobles, 
Pipestone, Renville, 
Redwood, Rock, Swift, Yellow 
Medicine; Lower Sioux and 

$2,500,000 $2,300,000 
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Upper Sioux Indian 
communities 

Southern Minnesota 
Initiative 

Southern 
Minnesota 

20 county region in South 
East and South Central MN 

$2,500,000 $2,300,000 

* This excludes the 5% set aside for program administration and 3% set aside for technical assistance to applicants.

3. Program Timeline

2023 May- June Internal Conversations 
Early June Meet with Partners and Review Legislation 
June - July Partners develop workplans/budgets 
Early August Partners submit workplans/budgets 
August Execute Contracts 
Sep-Dec. Partners Development Program 

2024 March-April Partners launch round 1 applications  
April-
December  

Partners begin making round 1 awards 

2025-26 Sep-Jan Partners launch round 2 applications 
Nov-Feb Partners begin making round 2 awards 

2026 March Report to DEED 
2027 December31 Statutory Authority Expires  

4. Use of Funds

a. Partner Organizations: Up to five percent of a grant to a partner organization may be used by the
partner organization for administration and monitoring of the program, and three percent of a grant
shall be used by the partner organization for technical assistance to grantees for help with language,
culture, and technology.

Expenses directly related to delivering grant objectives can include personnel, fringe benefits, travel,
equipment, supplies, contractual.

Expenses not directly related to delivering grant objectives but necessary to support this grant
funded program can include administrative costs. Administrative costs may include a portion of the
following expenses: accounting, human resources, IT support, other general office expenses,
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executive or supervisory salaries and fringe, rent, facilities maintenance costs, utilities, Fleet 
vehicles, etc. 

b. Promise Grant Recipients: Promise Grants received by eligible recipients may be used for working
capital to support payroll expenses, rent or mortgage payments, utility bills, equipment, and other
similar expenses that occur in the regular course of business.

5. Application Process

1. Application Portal: Partner organization will host or collaborate with another organization to host an online
application portal to receive applications from applicants within the designated service areas. Partner
organization can host their own portal or work with other Promise Grant program partners to co-host an
application portal. To the extent possible, each application portal will have the same functionality and
workflow as all other portals.

2. Application: The application will collect all required information to make eligibility and preference
determinations including the name(s) of the owners, the physical location of the business, uploading of
relevant business and tax document to verify their ongoing operations and gross revenues. In addition, the
application will collect optional demographic information regarding race, ethnicity, sexual orientation and
other factors.  All applications across 7 partners will have similar questions, and, if applicable, scoring
criteria, and similar award decision workflow. Partner may include additional optional question for their
reporting, analysis, and monitoring purposes.  See the attached example application.

3. Application Period: Application will be open no less than 30 days. The application period will be proceeded
by a targeted outreach campaign within the designated service areas such that all potentially eligible entities
have the opportunity to be made aware of the program and have sufficient time to pull materials together
and submit an application.

4. Application Status: Applicants should receive several updates throughout the application review period
including the following touchpoints:
4.1. Their application has been received.
4.2. Their application is being reviewed.
4.3. If their application has been declined and for what reason.
4.4. If their application has been accepted and instructions for next steps.

6. Eligibility and Prioritization

1. Eligibility: to be eligible to be considered to receive a promise grant an applicant must meet all the following
minimum requirements:



Promise Grant Program Guidelines – Updated 07/16/2025 

Minimum Requirement Key Definitions 

Be a for-profit business or a non-profit organization 
that earns revenue in ways similar to a business. 

Eligible Non-Profits: To be eligible, non-profits must meet at least one of 
the two definitions of an eligible non-profit: 

Definition A: A nonprofit organization that earns 30% or more of their 
revenue on an ongoing basis through a non-tax-deductible sales or dues 
in a fee-for-service model similar to for-profit businesses. 

Definition B: A nonprofit organization that earns 10% or more of their 
revenue on an ongoing basis through a non-tax-deductible sales or dues 
in a fee-for-service model similar to for-profit businesses AND 
demonstrate they maintain ongoing customer-facing operations at a 
permanent physical location at which some of those sales take place.

Definition of “business-like” revenue that counts towards meeting the 
percentage revenue threshold: 

- Program service revenue 
- Membership dues
- Unrelated or other business income
- Other misc. income through a non-tax-deductible sales or 

dues in a fee-for-service model similar to for-profit 
businesses. 

Revenue that does not count towards meeting the percentage revenue 
threshold: 

- Contribution, gifts, and grants.
- Fund raising events
- Asset sales
- Investment income 

Have primary business operations located in the state 
of Minnesota. 

The business has a physical presence, including residence-based 
businesses, in Minnesota and at least 50% of employees are based in 
Minnesota.  

Be located in a community that has been adversely 
affected by structural racial discrimination, civil 
unrest, lack of access to capital, a loss of population or 
an aging population, or a lack of regional economic 
diversification 

Business location: means the mailing address and actual office location 
of a business.  

 The actual office mailing address must be located within the boundaries 
of an eligible community as defined by the Promise Act Grant program. 

Acceptable addresses for a business includes:  

• Principal executive office (an office where the elected or 
appointed chief executive officer of a corporation has an 
office). 

• Registered office (the place designated in the articles of a 
corporation or the actual office location of an LLC) 
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• If a sole proprietorship, the business location where business 
activities take place. 

This does not include PO Boxes or virtual address services.  

Community refers to a physical location defined by boundaries such as 
census tract, neighborhood, city, or county.  

All locations in Greater Minnesota are presumed to meet one or more 
the definitions of “adversely impacted”.  

In the Twin Cities Metro area service areas specifically authorized by law 
are considered meeting the definition of an eligible community.  

Eligible Twin Cities Metro suburban areas will be defined by CDFI 
Investment Areas (Not Finalized)  

If the business location is the taxpayer's residence the 
applicant must have claimed and been allowed the 
deduction for the home office expense tax deduction 
under section 280A(c)(1) of the Internal Revenue 
Code, in the prior taxable year. 

Business location is the taxpayer’s residence: this means the mailing 
address and actual office location of a business is the same location 
where the taxpayers resides. A business with a business location 
(defined above) that is located in an eligible community and is not the 
taxpayer’s residence is not required to have claimed and been allowed 
the deduction for the home office expense tax deduction.  

Home office expense tax deduction: business must demonstrate they 
have claimed and been allowed the deduction in a form acceptable to 
the grant administrator and the State. Documentation may include: 

Business must provide one of the following forms of documentation: 

Non-Farm: 

• They have claimed a home office deduction on Schedule C,
Line 30 

• They filed Form 8829 on their schedule C tax filing.

Farming Business 

• They have claimed a home office deduction on Schedule F,
Line 32 (farming business) 

• The have filed Form 8829 on their Schedule F (farming
businesses). 

Have a gross annual revenue of $750,000 or less 
based on the prior taxable year.   

Based on the gross annual revenue of the legal entity applying for the 
grant. 

Sole proprietors will need to demonstrate business income sources 
separately from other sources of income.     

"Prior Taxable Year” is defined as the most recent completed tax year to 
the calendar year at the time of application.  

The prior year is based on both:  

1. when taxes are required (including extensions) to be filed and
2.  when the applicant submitted an application.
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Business Type 1st Deadline 
2nd Deadline 
(extension) 

C-Corp April 15 October 15 

S-Corp and LPs March 15 September 15 

Individuals April 15 October 15 

Revenue minimum 

Option 1) Have a minimum of $10,000 in revenue in 
the the prior year (ie most recent completed tax year) 

Option 2) If the partner organization uses the Scaled 
Amount award size formula they can consider 
applicants with less than $10,000 in revenue.  

The prior year is based on when taxes are required (including extensions) 
to be filed and the application window in which the applicant submitted 
an application. 

Business Type 1st Deadline 
2nd Deadline 
(extension) 

C-Corp April 15 October 15 

S-Corp and LPs March 15 September 15 

Individuals April 15 October 15 

Scaled Amount Formula: Award size = 10% of revenue under $100,000 in 
revenue for 2021 tax year.  
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The business maintains ongoing operations as of the 
application date.  

Evidence of on-going operations may include recent invoices, payroll 
records, current lease, other business activity (advertising, open hours, 
etc).  

2. Preference Criteria: Preference shall be given to eligible applicants based on meeting the definition of the
following criteria. This determination will be made solely by partner organization based on supporting
documentation provided by the application or information provided by the state.

Preference 
Criteria 

Preference Criteria Key Definitions 

Criteria A: 
Financial 
Assistance 

(1 points) 

The applicant received $10,000 or less in 
assistance total from the following programs: 

(1) the governor's Executive Order No. 20-15; 

(2) Laws 2020, First Special Session chapter 1, section 4; 

(3) Laws 2020, Seventh Special Session chapter 2, article 4 or 5; or

(4) Laws 2021, First Special Session chapter 10, article 2, section 
22. 

• Minnesota Small Business Emergency Loan 
Program 

• Minnesota Small Business Relief Grants 
• Minnesota County Relief Grants to Local 

Businesses 
• Minnesota Movie Theater and Convention 

Center Grant 

This information is available in the Financial 
Assistance Database on the Promise Act sharepoint 
site.  
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Criteria B: 
Financial 
Hardship 

(1 points) 

The applicant demonstrates they meet one or 
more the definitions for financial hardship 

i. The applicant can demonstrate their business 
experienced 10% decline in gross revenue for 
the prior year (most recent completed tax year) 
compared to the previous tax year; 

ii. The applicant can demonstrate their business 
experienced a decrease in net income of more 
than 0% for the prior year (most recent 
completed tax year) compared to the previous 
tax year; 

Criteria C: In 
operation in 
2021 

(1 point) 

Applicant business can demonstrate they were in 
operation in 2021. 

This can be based on 2021 tax filing.  

(OPTIONAL) 

Criteria D: 
Needs and 
Use 
Assessment. 

Applicants will be asked to fill it out a series of 
5 questions about their business goals, how 
these funds will contribute to their success, and 
their need for the funds. The answers will be 
evaluated based on a rubric and will be given a 
numeric score(0-5) 

Partners can decide if they want to use the needs and use 
assessment to make selections.  

Option 1: Use the responses to the needs and use 
assessment to score and rank proposals into Tier 4 and 5. 

OR 

Option 2: Do not evaluate the needs and use assessment. 
Consider all Tier 3 applications as receiving “equal” 
prioritization. Conduct a randomized selection. 

Applicants that are either tier 1 or tier 2 prioritized 
applicants are exempt from being evaluated on this 
criteria.  

3. Application Prioritization: Selections will be made in order based on which prioritization tier the application
qualifies for. Selections for consideration will be contingent on the availability of funds. If there is limited
availability of funding such that two or more applications in the same tier cannot be funded the application
with the lowest value random number assigned to it will be the first to be selected for consideration.

Prioritization Tier Description 

Tier 1 (3 points) The applicant meets the definition of all preference criteria A, B, and C. 

Tier 2 (2 points) The applicant meets two the definitions preference criteria 

Tier 3 (1 points) The applicant meets one of the definitions of preference criteria 
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Tier 4 (0 points) The applicant meets no preference criteria. 

4. Pre-Disbursements Requirements:
Prior to executing a subgrant agreement with the partner and receiving proceeds of a promise grant an awardee
must meet all the following requirements.

Requirements Key Definitions 

The owner or any directors or officers have not 
been convicted of a crime related to any other 
state grant.  

Pursuant to 16B.991 an individual or organization that  
has been convicted of a criminal offence related to a 
state grant agreement is not eligible to receive a grant 
from the state.  

If required by law, have an active and up to 
date business registration with the secretary of 
state. 

Sole Proprietorship operating under their own name do 
not need to have a DBA registered   

Applicants can be registered prior to be approved for 
an award. 

The business is in good standing with the 
Department of Revenue. 

The business has no current tax liens registered with 
the Secretary of State   

Or 

Has an authorized payment plan with the Department 
of Revenue.  

The business owner signs a subgrant 
agreement with the partner organization. 

Template will be provided by DEED. Partners can 
additional requirement to meet their organizations own 
policies and requirements.  

5. Award Amount:

Award amounts will be based on the business’ prior year taxes. The prior year is defined as the most recent 
completed tax year at the time of application.  

There are two options for calculating award size. Partner organization will choose one of these options. If  
partner choses option 1 businesses must have a minimum of $10,000 in revenue to be eligible. If partners 
choose option 2 business do not have a minimum of $10,000 in revenue to be eligible.  

Option 1: Flat Amounts 
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• $10,000 for businesses with a gross revenue of $100,000 or less;
• $25,000 for businesses with a gross revenue of more than $100,000 but no more than $350,000;
• $50,000 for businesses with a gross revenue of more than $350,000 but no more than $750,000.

Option 2: Scaled Amounts 

• 10% of a businesses gross revenue for businesses with gross revenue of $100,000 or less.
• 10% of the first $100,000 and 6% remaining revenue for business with gross revenue of $350,000 or

less.
• 10% of the first $100,000 in revenue, plus 6% of the revenue between $101,000 and $350,0000, plus

6.25% of the remaining gross revenue up to the max of $750,000

7. Payments, Disbursements and Advances

The primary method of payment will be through the reimbursement of charges incurred by the grantee. An 
initial advance payment will be available to grantees that have necessary startup costs and would be unable to 
use the traditional reimbursement process for them. 

Charges may not be incurred by a grantee until a grant contract is fully executed. Section 16B.98 subd. 11 allows 
some grant recipients to incur eligible expenses based on an agreed upon work plan and budget for up to 60 
days prior to an encumbrance being established in the accounting system. 

Payment requests can be submitted on a monthly or quarterly schedule and should not be submitted more 
frequently than every two weeks. The minimum payment request amount is $2,000. 

Reimbursement Payment Request Process: 

1. Incur eligible costs
2. Fill out and submit a Reimbursement Payment Request (RPR) form and supporting documentation to

DEED program staff
2.1. The RPR form will be provided by DEED once the contract is fully executed 
2.2. Supporting documentation may include but is not limited to invoices, receipts, payroll 

summaries, subgrant agreements, etc. 
3. DEED staff will review the RPR form and documentation

3.1. Most RPR’s are processed within 7-14 days 
4. Payment will be issued by DEED accounting staff according to the financial information attached to the

grantee’s SWIFT vendor ID

Advance Payment Request Process: 

1. Submit an application for cash advance to DEED including a written justification outlining the need for
an advance payment

2. Once “cash advance status” approval is received, submit a Cash Advance Payment Request (CAPR) form
to DEED program staff
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2.1. The CAPR form will be provided upon approval of “cash advance status” 
3. DEED staff will review the request and issue the advance payment
4. Submit a Financial Status Report (FSR) and supporting documentation on a biweekly basis until all

advance funds have been spent
4.1. The FSR form will be provided after an advance payment has been issued 
4.2. Supporting documentation may include but is not limited to invoices, receipts, payroll 

summaries, subgrant 

8. Grant Monitoring and Reporting

Monitoring 

Grant monitoring will take two forms for this program, visits and spot checking. 

DEED staff will reach out to schedule your visit either in person or virtually. This visit will facilitate a review of 
the application and determination processes for each partner organization. 

Spot checking of the determination process will take place during and shortly after each application window. 
Basic parameters for the spot-checking process include: 

• The applicants to be reviewed will be randomly selected by DEED
o Those selected should come from a pool of both eligible and ineligible applicants

• Before each round is approved, 10% of applications from each partner organization will be reviewed by
DEED staff

• If a pattern of errors or inconsistent determinations is identified during the spot-checking process, the
partner organization may be subject to additional monitoring along with training and assistance support
from DEED

o In extreme cases, the partner may be required to redo previously reviewed applications

Reporting 

A grant progress report will be due 60 days after the close of each application window. This report should 
summarize the key details and data from the latest application window. Key details include but are not limited 
to: 

• Number of applicants
• Hours of TA provided
• Number of awards
• Total dollar amount of awards
• Demographic details of applicants and awardees

A final report will be due 60 days after the end of the grant period. This report should include a summary of the 
details previously provided in the progress reports as well as a narrative section. The narrative section should 
address challenges, lessons learned, and what worked well with the program. 
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9. Sample Promise Grant Workflow

The following is sample workflow from application open through awarding a grant. 

1. Application window opens
2. Applicant complete the application form and upload necessary documents to verify eligibility.
3. Application window closes
4. Partner organization evaluates applications for eligibility

a. Review supporting documents to verify key details in the application are accurate.
b. (optional) Follow up with applicants who need help completing an application or who don’t

submit all the necessary documentation
5. Evaluate ALL applications if they meet the definition of Criteria A and/or B.

a. Criteria A: Previous financial assistance
i. Review the Financial Assistance Database to determine if the applicant has received

more than $10,000 in financial assistance. If Yes than they do not meet the definition of
Criteria A.

b. Criteria B: financial hardship
i. Review the submitted tax forms and compare 2022 gross revenue and net income to

2021 to determine if they meet either definition of financial hardship.
1. The applicant can demonstrate their business experienced 10% decline in gross

revenue for the most recent completed tax year compared to the previous tax
year;

2. The applicant can demonstrate their business experienced a decrease in net
income of more than 0% for the most recent completed tax year compared to
the previous tax year;

6. Assign all eligible application to a prioritization tier.
7. Conduct the award selection process in order of prioritization tier.

a. If there is insufficient funds available for all applications within a tier, conduct a randomized
selection process for application within that tier.

8. Notify applicants of the status of their application.
a. Ineligible - Include the reason they are ineligible
b. Eligible - selected for an award.
c. Eligible – not selected.

9. Secure signed subgrant agreements from all awarded applicants
10. Submit completed applicant report and funds request to DEED for review.

a. Payment request form
b. Application Report
c. Subgrant agreements uploaded to the sharepoint.

11. Receive approval and funds from DEED
12. Disburse grant funds to awarded applicants
13. Participate in monitoring efforts by DEED staff.
14. Close out the program.
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10. Data Practice Requests and Public Data

You may receive requests from members of the public, applicants or media outlets for information related to 
who has applied, been awarded or declined for an award. What is public data and what may be shared may 
depend on the stage for the application and awarding process. 

At any point in the process, partner organizations may publish summary level data and “success stories” as they 
see fit including but not limited to website content and promotional emails.   

Publishing "Success Stories”  

Partner organizations publishing individual “success” stories about a particular business must get consent from 
the awardee to publish their story. Partner organizations should have a signed disclosure permission form and 
keep that on file for any Promise Act grant recipient that consents to having their information shared publicly.   

Basic Applicant Information 

As soon as the evaluation period has been completed and all grants have been awarded for a round, partner 
organizations may share the business name, city, subregion (if applicable) and grant amount of awarded 
applicants with members of the public, media or other stakeholders. The evaluation period will be considered to 
be completed when a partner organization completes all of its subgrant agreements for applicants in that 
partner organizations region for that round.   

Any information beyond this will be subject to a data practice request that needs to be reviewed by DEED. 

Detailed Applicant Information & Data Practice Request 

As soon as the evaluation period has been completed and all grants have been awarded for a round, all 
information (excluding trade secrets) submitted as part of the application for that round becomes public data. 
The evaluation period will be considered to be completed when a partner organization completes all of its 
subgrant agreements for applicants in that partner organizations region for that round. Requests for more 
detailed information beyond the basic applicant information described above, need to be routed through DEED 
for review by our data practice request team. Please forward those requests to DEED at 
PromiseGrants.DEED@state.mn.us  

mailto:PromiseGrants.DEED@state.mn.us
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Change Log 

Date Description of Change 

7/16/2025 Replaced definition of Criteria C, removing partial preference for fixed location businesses. 
Adding preference for businesses established in 2021. Added requirements for residence-based 
businesses.  
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Table 1: Round 1 Awards – Central Region 
Applicant Business Name Business Structure NAICS Code Award Amount Region Neighborhood 
ABDULLAHI M MUSSE Other 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Central 
Adan J Ali Sole proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Central 
ALPHA TRUCKING LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Central 

Amazing Love Elderly Care 
Center LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $25,000 Central 

Austin's Floral and Gifts Inc Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $10,000 Central 
Avon Hills Folk School Non-Profit 

Corporation 
61: Educational Services $25,000 Central 

Big Wolf Siteworks LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

23: Construction $25,000 Central 

billionaire beauty & barbershop 
inc. 

Corporation 81: Other Services (except Public 
administration) 

$25,000 Central 

Changing Gaits, Inc. Non-Profit 
Corporation 

81: Other Services (except Public 
administration) 

$25,000 Central 

Cuyuna Outfitters LLC Limited Liability 
Partnerships 

44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Central 

Friends of Linden Hill, Inc. Non-Profit 
Corporation 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $25,000 Central 

Gentle Deer Properties Limited Liability 
Company 

53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $10,000 Central 

GORAD TRUCKING INC Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,000 Central 
Heinen Farm & Ranch LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$10,000 Central 

Hydraulic Plus & Consulting LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

31-33: Manufacturing $50,000 Central 

In the Moment Boutique LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Central 

Ismail Trucking Express Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Central 
ISMS LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $10,000 Central 

Janagale Transportation Inc Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Central 
JV Tooling, Inc. Corporation 31-33: Manufacturing $25,000 Central 
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Applicant Business Name Business Structure NAICS Code Award Amount Region Neighborhood 
KADAR TRUCKING LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Central 

Kruse Aviation, Inc. Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Central 
Liban Farah (dba Gure Express 
LLC) 

Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $50,000 Central 

Main Street Title & Closings, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

52: Finance and Insurance $50,000 Central 

Maine Prairie Studio Limited Liability 
Company 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $10,000 Central 

MD EXPRESS Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Central 

Mid Minnesota Excavating of 
Sauk Centre LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

23: Construction $25,000 Central 

Miller Trucking Incorporated Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Central 
Minne Made and more LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Central 

Minnesota Makerspace LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

61: Educational Services $10,000 Central 

MOHAMED DAHIR Sole proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,000 Central 
NEHAL TRANSPORTATION Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Central 

Northland WoodCo LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

23: Construction $25,000 Central 

Pine River Bakery Sole proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Central 
Prairie Fire, LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Central 

RMC International, Inc. Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Central 
Shari Zimmermann Sole proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

administration) 
$10,000 Central 

Southern Gentlemen’s 
Barbershop 

Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
administration) 

$10,000 Central 

Spice of Life Tea Shop Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Central 

The Broken Bolt Sole proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 
administration) 

$25,000 Central 
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Applicant Business Name Business Structure NAICS Code Award Amount Region Neighborhood 
The Crossing Arts Alliance Non-Profit 

Corporation 
71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $25,000 Central 

The Squirrelly Mama LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Central 

Unruly Acres LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

31-33: Manufacturing $25,000 Central 

Viva Tobacco And More LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $50,000 Central 

Wirth Center for the Performing 
Arts 

Non-Profit 
Corporation 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $50,000 Central 

Wreck-Less Driving Academy CO Corporation 61: Educational Services $50,000 Central 
Ya-Sure Beverage LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
31-33: Manufacturing $25,000 Central 
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Table 2:  Round 1 Awards – Northeast Region 
Applicant Business Name Business Structure NAICS Code Award Amount Region Neighborhood 
A Little Off The Top, Inc. Corporation 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$10,000 Northeast 

AAD Shriners Non-Profit 
Corporation 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$50,000 Northeast 

Arrowleaf and Arnica, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Northeast 

Beau Walsh Design, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$50,000 Northeast 

BenCo Inc. Corporation 23: Construction $25,000 Northeast 
Boreal Community Media Non-Profit 

Corporation 
81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,000 Northeast 

Brett Kishel Sole proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Northeast 
Brick and Mortar LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$10,000 Northeast 

Care With Amanda LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $50,000 Northeast 

D&G Marklund Inc. Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $50,000 Northeast 
Duluth Children's Museum, Inc. Non-Profit 

Corporation 
71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $50,000 Northeast 

Duluth Sister Cities International Non-Profit 
Corporation 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,000 Northeast 

Ely's Old-Fashioned Candy Non-Profit 
Corporation 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $25,000 Northeast 

For Floral Sake LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $10,000 Northeast 

Gold Mine Camp Sole proprietorship 11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$10,000 Northeast 

Harbor Centers, Inc Non-Profit 
Corporation 

51: Information $25,000 Northeast 

Hermantown Chamber of 
Commerce 

Non-Profit 
Corporation 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$25,000 Northeast 

Island Lake Campground LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,000 Northeast 
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Itasca County Historical Society Non-Profit 
Corporation 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $25,000 Northeast 

Jamrock Cultural Restaurant Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $25,000 Northeast 

JETZ Enterprises, Inc. Corporation 71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $10,000 Northeast 
Kirsten Aune Sole proprietorship 71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $10,000 Northeast 
Lahti Farms Hay & Straw L.L.C. Limited Liability 

Company 
11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$25,000 Northeast 

Lorries Hair Studio Sole proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,000 Northeast 

LZK Construction LLC LImited Liability 
Company 

23: Construction $10,000 Northeast 

Mac's Salon and Boutique Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,000 Northeast 

Mesabi Range College 
Foundation 

Non-Profit 
Corporation 

61: Educational Services $25,000 Northeast 

Northern Bedrock Conservation 
Corps  

Non-Profit 
Corporation 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$50,000 Northeast 

Northern Minnesota Lakes and 
Vacations Property, Inc. 

Corporation 53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $25,000 Northeast 

Ox-Cart Broom and Woodworks 
LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $10,000 Northeast 

Pine Knot, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

51: Information $25,000 Northeast 

Rapid Taxi and Trans Sole proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $10,000 Northeast 
Red Sunset Land Development 
LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Northeast 

Ruthie's Restaurant Limited Liability 
Company 

53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $10,000 Northeast 

Sophia Lee LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $50,000 Northeast 

Sundew Technical Services, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$25,000 Northeast 

Svalja Well Being Yoga LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$25,000 Northeast 
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The Mayhew LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $50,000 Northeast 

The Rocky Ledge Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $25,000 Northeast 

Trestle Inn LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $25,000 Northeast 

V-town Chop Shop Limited Liability 
Company 

54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$10,000 Northeast 

Watering Can Garden Shop LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $50,000 Northeast 

WE Health Clinic Limited Liability 
Partnerships 

53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $10,000 Northeast 

Wieber & Associates, Inc. Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $50,000 Northeast 
Zaverl's Bar Inc Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $25,000 Northeast 
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Table 3:  Round 1 Awards – Northwest Region 
Applicant Business Name Business Structure NAICS Code Award Amount Region Neighborhood 
Ace Electric LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
23: Construction $25,000 Northwest 

Al's Repair Inc Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $10,000 Northwest 
Apple Blossom Village, Inc. Corporation 61: Educational Services $25,000 Northwest 
BBC Hallock, LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
72: Accommodation and Food Services $25,000 Northwest 

Beevor Psychiatry Services, Inc. Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $25,000 Northwest 
Belle Taine Bungalow's LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
72: Accommodation and Food Services $10,000 Northwest 

Bemidji Senior Center Non-profit 
Corporation 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$25,000 Northwest 

Bloomin Creations Flowers and 
Gifts LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Northwest 

Buckboard Vista Ranch Sole Proprietorship 11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$25,000 Northwest 

Caleb Lawrence Briard Sole Proprietorship 11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$25,000 Northwest 

Carly Jenson Sole Proprietorship 61: Educational Services $10,000 Northwest 
CHERYL MARIE THOMAS Sole Proprietorship 61: Educational Services $25,000 Northwest 
Christina Christenson Sole Proprietorship 61: Educational Services $10,000 Northwest 
Crookston Area Seniors 
Association 

Non-Profit 
Corporation 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$25,000 Northwest 

D&D Sports Incorporated Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $50,000 Northwest 
D&J Rose LLC dba Ship's Wheel 
Resort 

Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $25,000 Northwest 

Dentons Dirt Worx, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

23: Construction $10,000 Northwest 

Edith Renea Christofferson Sole Proprietorship 11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$10,000 Northwest 

Evergreen Lumber and Supply Limited Partnership 44-45: Retail Trade $50,000 Northwest 
Farm Town Floral LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Northwest 
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Applicant Business Name Business Structure NAICS Code Award Amount Region Neighborhood 
Four Seasons Senior Center, Inc. Non-profit 

Corporation 
81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,000 Northwest 

Genesis Lawn & Snow Care, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$10,000 Northwest 

Gibraltar Inc Corporation 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$25,000 Northwest 

Great Northern Septic Limited Liability 
Company 

56: Administrative and Support and Waste 
Management and Remediation Services 

$25,000 Northwest 

Hanson Honey Farms Sole Proprietorship 11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$25,000 Northwest 

HOV Recreational Foundation Non-profit 
Corporation 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $25,000 Northwest 

jane m johnson Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,000 Northwest 

Jaspers Jubilee, Inc. Corporation 71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $25,000 Northwest 
K and L, Inc. Corporation 31-33: Manufacturing $25,000 Northwest 
Kiecker Coatings Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $10,000 Northwest 
Lake Bemidji Bed & Breakfast, 
LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $10,000 Northwest 

Laundryland LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$25,000 Northwest 

Linder’s HideAway Cabins LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,000 Northwest 

McWalter Farms Inc Corporation 11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$50,000 Northwest 

Megalodon Trucking Inc Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Northwest 
Northern Toboggan Co LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
31-33: Manufacturing $25,000 Northwest 

Peace Grenades Apparel and 
Screenprinting 

Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Northwest 

Peralta Enterprise, Inc. Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $50,000 Northwest 
Rene Mooney PsyD PLLC dba 
Storybook Wellness Center 

Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $25,000 Northwest 

Roseau Youth Hockey 
Association 

Non-profit 
Corporation 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $25,000 Northwest 
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Applicant Business Name Business Structure NAICS Code Award Amount Region Neighborhood 
RSK Enterprise Corporation 23: Construction $25,000 Northwest 
Sandahls Signs & Custom 
Graphics 

Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $10,000 Northwest 

SJA Thunder Corp. Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $50,000 Northwest 
The Doggie Dorm Inc Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $25,000 Northwest 
Thief River Golf Club Corporation 71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $50,000 Northwest 
Tonnabells Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $10,000 Northwest 
Turning Point Nutrition llc Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$10,000 Northwest 

twin river resort Sole Proprietorship 72: Accommodation and Food Services $10,000 Northwest 
TWS 2020 Inc. Corporation 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$10,000 Northwest 

Y Steak House INC. Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $25,000 Northwest 
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Table 4:  Round 1 Awards – Southeast Region 
Applicant Business Name Business Structure NAICS Code Award Amount Region Neighborhood 

Alex's Car Care Center LLC 
Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) $10,000 Southern 

Allenz LLC 
Limited Liability 
Company 72: Accommodation and Food Services $25,000 Southern 

AMA TRANSPORT LLC 
Limited Liability 
Company 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Southern 

AP Lawn Service LLC 
Limited Liability 
Company 

56: Administrative and Support and Waste 
Management and Remediation Services $10,000 Southern 

AYANS CLEANING COMPANY Sole proprietorship 
56: Administrative and Support and Waste 
Management and Remediation Services $10,000 Southern 

BRO TRUCKING L.L.C. 
Limited Liability 
Company 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Southern 

Competition Target Systems 
Limited Liability 
Company 31-33: Manufacturing $25,000 Southern 

Delroy Bierstedt Sole proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $50,000 Southern 
Glazon Group, Inc. Dba Cannon 
Country Senior Living Corporation 62: Health care and Social Assistance $25,000 Southern 
GO Therapy, Inc Corporation 62: Health care and Social Assistance $50,000 Southern 
HAZIM A ISMAIL Sole Proprietorship $10,000 Southern 
Jay Larson Construction, Inc Corporation 23: Construction $25,000 Southern 
Kaddy's Kafe Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $50,000 Southern 

Keeling LLC 
Limited Liability 
Partnerships 72: Accommodation and Food Services $50,000 Southern 

Kevin Jeurissen Corporation 31-33: Manufacturing $10,000 Southern 

Kraig Husfeldt Sole Proprietorship 
11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting $10,000 Southern 

Krebsbach Performance Horses Sole Proprietorship 
11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting $25,000 Southern 

Kroeger's Koncept Sole Proprietorship 
81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) $25,000 Southern 

Lanesboro Arts Center 
Non-Profit 
Corporation 71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $25,000 Southern 
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Leo Carey Post No. 56, American 
Legion, Department of 
Minnesota, Inc. 

Non-Profit 
Corporation 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) $25,000 Southern 

Lilas Llc Dba The Lucky Lure 
Limited Liability 
Company 72: Accommodation and Food Services $50,000 Southern 

LocAle Brewing Company LLC 
Limited Liability 
Company 31-33: Manufacturing $25,000 Southern 

Lori L Dewall Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Southern 

MA TRUCKING LLC 
Limited Liability 
Company 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Southern 

Madelia Optometric Corporation 62: Health care and Social Assistance $25,000 Southern 

Makotah Veterinary Center Sole Proprietorship 
54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services $50,000 Southern 

Mantorville Square Llc 
Limited Liability 
Company 44-45: Retail Trade $10,000 Southern 

Map, LLC dba Broken Paddle 
Guiding Co. 

Limited Liability 
Company 71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $25,000 Southern 

Marina Lodge, Llc 
Limited Liability 
Company 72: Accommodation and Food Services $50,000 Southern 

Maynards Concrete Pumping Llc 
Limited Liability 
Company 23: Construction $25,000 Southern 

Mehlhop's Four Seasons 
Taxidermy Corporation 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) $10,000 Southern 

Miss Jordans Cleaning LLC 
Limited Liability 
Company 

56: Administrative and Support and Waste 
Management and Remediation Services $10,000 Southern 

Nu roots salon Sole Proprietorship 
81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) $10,000 Southern 

Pippi Lane Boutique LLC 
Limited Liability 
Company 44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Southern 

Reiner Real Estate Corporation 53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $25,000 Southern 
Schmitt Enterprises, Inc Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $50,000 Southern 

Scott Davis (Farming) Sole Proprietorship 
11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting $50,000 Southern 

The Boutique Station Llc 
Limited Liability 
Company 44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Southern 

The Country Corn Crib Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $50,000 Southern 
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The Magnolia cottage Boutique 
Limited Liability 
Company 44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Southern 

The Shop Salon Sole Proprietorship 
81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) $10,000 Southern 

Twisted Vine LLC 
Limited Liability 
Company 44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Southern 

Wildlife With Wood Sole Proprietorship 31-33: Manufacturing $10,000 Southern 
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Table 5:  Round 1 Awards – Southwest Region 
Applicant Business Name Business Structure NAICS Code Award Amount Region Neighborhood 
Ahmed A Omar Sole proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Southwest 
American Legion Post 186 Non-Profit 

Corporation 
72: Accommodation and Food Services $10,000 Southwest 

Arthur J Lehrer Sole proprietorship 11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$10,000 Southwest 

Beckel's Cheapscapes LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

42: Wholesale Trade $25,000 Southwest 

Black Diamond Industries LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$25,000 Southwest 

BMR Salvage, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$25,000 Southwest 

Christopher Schultz Sole proprietorship 23: Construction $10,000 Southwest 
Cloverleaf Partners LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $10,000 Southwest 

Cousin's Construction LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

23: Construction $10,000 Southwest 

Daub Construction LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

23: Construction $10,000 Southwest 

Dianne Ramdeen Sole Proprietorship 72: Accommodation and Food Services $10,000 Southwest 
Dibble Electric LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
23: Construction $25,000 Southwest 

Fernelius Enterprises LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $50,000 Southwest 

Gwen J Rhubee Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,000 Southwest 

Hanson Enterprises L.L.C. Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$50,000 Southwest 

Harlan Stueven Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Southwest 
Heather Lillejord Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$10,000 Southwest 

Hellickson Soft Water, L.L.C. Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $10,000 Southwest 
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Applicant Business Name Business Structure NAICS Code Award Amount Region Neighborhood 
Hilltop Residence Inc Non-Profit 

Corporation 
53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $25,000 Southwest 

Hoffman Electric, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

23: Construction $25,000 Southwest 

JAC, Inc. DBA Iverson Tree Farm Corporation 11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$50,000 Southwest 

James Ralph Lenarz Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$25,000 Southwest 

Kandi Land Farm LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $10,000 Southwest 

Lightfoot Heating and Cooling 
L.L.C.

Limited Liability 
Company 

54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$10,000 Southwest 

Mark R. Parker Sole Proprietorship 11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$25,000 Southwest 

Mubarak Food & Grocery Inc Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $50,000 Southwest 
N&H CARRIER LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Southwest 

Purple Roll-off LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

56: Administrative and Support and 
Waste Management and Remediation 
Services 

$50,000 Southwest 

Red Barn on the Prairie LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $10,000 Southwest 

Rheault Ag Supply L.L.C. Limited Liability 
Company 

11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$50,000 Southwest 

Rock Ranch Non-Profit 
Corporation 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $25,000 Southwest 

Ross Steensma Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Southwest 
Royal Wash House L.L.C. Limited Liability 

Company 
81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$50,000 Southwest 

Ruth Ann R Karty Sole Proprietorship 54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$10,000 Southwest 

The Calico Cat Quilt Shop, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 Southwest 

The Luverne Area Chamber Non-Profit 
Corporation 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$50,000 Southwest 
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Applicant Business Name Business Structure NAICS Code Award Amount Region Neighborhood 
The Wellcare Center LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,000 Southwest 

Three Legged Dog, Inc Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $50,000 Southwest 
Tiffany K Farrier Sole Proprietorship 11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 

Hunting 
$10,000 Southwest 

Tree-Tech, Inc Corporation 11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$25,000 Southwest 

Tyler Community Golf Club Non-Profit 
Corporation 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $50,000 Southwest 
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Table 6:  Round 1 Awards – 7-County Twin Cities Region 
Applicant Business Name Business Structure NAICS Code Award Amount Region Neighborhood 
1 Medical Staffing Solutions Inc Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $44,400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
21 logistics Llc Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $14,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Abdi H Haid Sole Proprietorship 53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $14,400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
ABDI HADI AKIL Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$7,500 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

abdi jama ahmed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,700 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
ABDI URUR Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $700 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Abdihamid Yusuf Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $1,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Abdikarin H Farah Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $2,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Abdirahman kahin kahiye Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,600 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Abdiziz Murarak Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,600 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Abdul Aden Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Abdulahi Ismail Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $5,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
ABDULLAHI ABDULLE Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Abdullahi Roble Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
ADAN WARSAME Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,700 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
adnan abdi Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,800 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Advantage Home Health LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
62: Health Care and Social Assistance $27,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Aesthetically Key Artistry Sole Proprietorship 54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$3,800 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

AHMED OMER HASHI Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $4,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
AHMED WARSAME HIRSI Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $8,900 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
All in 1 Transportation LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,800 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

All Washed Up Laundry Services 
LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$31,500 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Aloha Served Corp Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $10,900 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Apple Child Care Center Inc. Corporation 61: Educational Services $45,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
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Applicant Business Name Business Structure NAICS Code Award Amount Region Neighborhood 
Architect McGlory Studio LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$8,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Atlas Real Estate Development 
Inc. 

Corporation 23: Construction $23,800 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Aviellah Curriculum and 
Consulting, LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

61: Educational Services $15,400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Badri burale Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Bankers Media Group, Inc. Corporation 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$21,600 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Bar Brava, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $34,800 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Beautiful Beginnings Learning 
Center 

Limited Liability 
Company 

61: Educational Services $11,600 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Bilal S Adam Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $6,400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Blue Circle Art Therapy LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
62: Health Care and Social Assistance $6,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Bobby Hodges Sole Proprietorship 56: Administrative and Support and Waste 
Management and Remediation Services 

$1,800 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Borealis Group Homes LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $22,500 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Brian Gregg Sole Proprietorship 52: Finance and Insurance $1,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Caring Group Home LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
62: Health Care and Social Assistance $29,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Chef FLO-K Foods LLC. Limited Liability 
Company 

31-33: Manufacturing $2,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Cigale Transporation LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $6,900 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Clark's Lawn and Snow Removal 
Inc 

Corporation 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$4,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Cornerstone home health 
care,Inc 

Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $50,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Curiosity Corp. Corporation 61: Educational Services $6,600 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Dame Errant LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $11,100 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
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DAY BY DAY LIVING LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
72: Accommodation and Food Services $5,600 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

DESSCO INTERNATIONAL CO INC Corporation 42: Wholesale Trade $16,500 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Dexter Wolfe Nelson Sole Proprietorship 71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $3,600 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Diamonds Miller Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$11,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Dimensions In Hair, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$9,800 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Diversity Media Group, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $2,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Dukarani Food Processing, Inc Corporation 42: Wholesale Trade $22,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Ebony Dickerson Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $5,700 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Expanding Minds Childcare LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
61: Educational Services $12,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Family Beauty SUPPLY Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $46,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Fanta Pro African Hair Braiding 
LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$8,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Faster Services Inc Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Fix'd Limited Liability 

Company 
81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$5,400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

FOTOGENIC L.L.C. Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$9,100 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Fowzi Media LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$16,600 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Fuje Logistics LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,800 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Get Ready Beautique LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$7,600 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Hafsa Shikh daycare Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$12,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

HAMZE MOHAMED MUHUMED Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $18,700 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
HASHI YASIN SHAFE Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Hearts 2 Minds daycare LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
62: Health Care and Social Assistance $5,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
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HMA TRUCKLINE LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Home Away From Home Child 
Care 

Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $9,700 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Honey's Soul Food & Bakery Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $1,100 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

hussein abdi Hudle Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $5,800 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
hussein mohamed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $19,500 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
IBRAHIM BOUH Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $16,600 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Ink Sweets LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
72: Accommodation and Food Services $8,100 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

It Starts With Luv Learning 
Center LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

61: Educational Services $22,600 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Jamael Lundy Sole Proprietorship 53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Jiccarra N Hollman, Living On 
Purpose,LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health care and Social Assistance $2,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

John Aish Inc Corporation 23: Construction $47,800 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Kahiye Express LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $18,100 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Karla Logan Sole Proprietorship 56: Administrative and Support and Waste 
Management and Remediation Services 

$7,100 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Keeping my Focus-KMF 
Incorporated 

Non-Profit 
Corporation 

61: Educational Services $1,900 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Khader Fure Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
KOSAR KHADAR MOHAMED Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $19,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
LBR Partners LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
23: Construction $40,500 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Led by TRUTH Non-Profit 
Corporation 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$11,600 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Lili-Nick, Inc. Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $25,500 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Lorene's Learning Loft LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
61: Educational Services $8,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

LP Ventures LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $39,900 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
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M&M Express LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,700 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Marie Shelby-Osgood Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $3,800 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Marles Realty LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $8,600 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Mayfield Family Legacy LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $23,500 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

ME&I LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $11,400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

MIdwest Mobile FEES 
Assessments 

Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $5,700 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Midwest Select Contracting LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

23: Construction $12,400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Mild's cafe Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $16,100 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Minneapolis Catering Company Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $19,700 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

MinneBun LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $11,900 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Minnesota Women's Press Limited Liability 
Company 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $29,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

MISSION HILL GROUP HOME 
SERVICES LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $28,600 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Mobilize Design & Architecture, 
LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$45,900 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

MOHAMED GAAS DAHIR Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $6,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Mohamed mohamud tahir Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $2,600 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Mohamed Mursal Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
MOHAMED WARSAME Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,800 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Mohamedkader A Hassan Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $17,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Mohamoud Mohamed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $3,900 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Mohamud osman Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $6,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
MSG LOGISTICS INC Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,800 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
MUKHTAR HUD Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $2,700 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
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MUKTAR ADEN YUSUF Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,700 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
MUSA ABDI DUBAT Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,800 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Mustafa Farah Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $24,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Mypitbullisfamilycom inc Non-Profit 

Corporation 
81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$23,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

New Day Family Child Care 
Center LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $6,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Next Level Logistics Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $44,400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Nia Jenkins Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$3,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Nicholas Capital, Inc. Corporation 53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $25,900 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
NILE ENTERPRISES LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,800 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Northside Auto, Inc. Corporation 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$22,500 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Northside Center for Emotional 
Wellness LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $30,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

OMAR SULEIMAN OMAR Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $6,900 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Pallet Trap Pallet Recycling & 
Wood Solutions 

Corporation 55: Management of Companies and 
Enterprises 

$15,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Personality Child Care Limited Liability 
Company 

61: Educational Services $7,600 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Premier Realty LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$17,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

ProVisionAry Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$2,100 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Queen Slay Llc Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $4,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

RAMADHAN HUSSEIN 
MOHAMMAD 

Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,100 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Re-Cycle, Inc. Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $38,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
REDWAN IBRAHIM Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $5,700 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Riverfront Development 
Partners LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

23: Construction $6,500 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
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SAFEWAY TRUCKING LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $15,900 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Sandys Italian Ice & Delights LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $28,700 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Sarah Louise Holliday Sole Proprietorship 61: Educational Services $7,400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Seione Kimbrough Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$3,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Supreme Transport LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

T FORCECONSULTING LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$12,700 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Taylor'd Skin & Co. Esthtics Bar, 
LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$14,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Tayonna McKenzie Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$7,100 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Team Gregg, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $1,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

TEMPO AFRIC TV Non-Profit 
Corporation 

54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$4,400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Tenny Trucking Services Inc Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $18,400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
The BowTie Billionaire LLc Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

The Doorway LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $16,900 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

The SEAD Project Non-Profit 
Corporation 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $31,400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

The Zen Bin, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$12,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Thomasina's Cashew Brittle,  Inc Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $3,300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Tinitha Yvette Warren Sole Proprietorship 71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $1,100 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
TMJ Nails Corporation 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$15,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Tuan Nguyen Sole Proprietorship 71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $16,500 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
Twoie Construction LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
23: Construction $35,200 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis
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Variety Of Afrika LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $9,700 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

W Berry Consulting LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$8,100 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Wellspring Second Chance 
Center 

Non-Profit 
Corporation 

61: Educational Services $30,000 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

WENRICH PROPERTY & 
DEVELOPMENT LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $300 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Wilsons Image Barbers & Stylists 
LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $21,600 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Wulf Family Foundation Non-Profit 
Corporation 

61: Educational Services $14,400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

Y & I Events LLC Corporation 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$12,400 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

York Ave Partners LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $22,700 Twin Cities Metro N. Minneapolis

7 Spices LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $23,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

A &  M Properties LLC Corporation 53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $12,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ABDALA ABDI Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $15,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ABDALLA AWEIS SAID Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $4,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ABDI ABDULAHI AHMED Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdi Berkadle Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdi Khalif Mohamed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ABDI MOHAMED Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $1,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdi Property LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $20,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Abdifatah Abdi Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $6,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ABDIFATAH MOHAMED JAMA Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdikadir Mohamed Abdullahi Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $6,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ABDIKANI A HASSAN Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$6,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Abdikheyr Mahdi Mire Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $8,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdilhakim Yasin Mohamoud Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $6,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
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abdinaasir ali Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdinasir Muhumed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdirahamn A Abdi Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $5,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ABDIRAHMAN FARAH Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $2,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdirahman Hassan Ali Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $5,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdirahman Ibrahim Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $3,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ABDIRASHID MOHAMED 
WARSAME 

Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Abdirisak Aray Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $2,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdirisaq Mohamed Elmi Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $15,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ABDIRISAQ MOHAMUD ADAN Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $14,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdirizak Zuber Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $13,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ABDISAMAD YUSUF Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ABDISAMED GEELLE Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ABDISHAKUR ABDI Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $14,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdishukri Ali Hassan Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdulaahi M Hussein Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $18,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdulahi Jama Ahmed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $18,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ABDULAHI MOGE Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ABDULAHI URUR Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdulaziz Mohamoud Ali Sole Proprietorship 61: Educational Services $5,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
AbdulGadir Abdi Ali Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdulkadir O Maalin Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $13,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ABDULLAHI ABDI BARAKI Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $6,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdullahi Aden Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $13,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdullahi Hassan kulmiye Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $4,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ABDULLAHI HASSAN MUSSE Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $13,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Abdulsamed Chama Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $40,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ABDURAHMAN JAMA Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$8,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Adam David Meyer Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $5,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ADAM SAHAL Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
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ADNAN ABDIADAN Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $4,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Advanced Home Health Care LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
62: Health Care and Social Assistance $20,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Ahmadani Mohamed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $2,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Ahmed A Mohamed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $13,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Ahmed Abdi Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $14,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Ahmed abdulahi Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$1,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

AHMED ALI Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $3,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
AHMED ALI Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $2,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Ahmed Hassan Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $19,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Ahmed Jama Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $27,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Ahmed Mire Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $8,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
AHMED MOHAMED HANGE Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $19,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
AHMED SHUKRI YUSUF Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $4,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
AHMED WOLI Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
AHMED YUSUF ABDI Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$12,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Ainab Home Health care Inc Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $3,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
AK TRANSIT LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $29,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

AK TRANSPORT LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Albirri Tours and Travel LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Ali Bulhan Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$12,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

ALI HASHI DIRIE Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $3,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ALI IBRAHIM HUSSEIN Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $5,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ALI OLAD Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $5,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ALI YUSUF Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Alihared M Ali Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $5,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ALISON EXPRESS INC Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $6,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
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ALIYOW TRANSPORT LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $17,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

All Nation Truck LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Alliance truck LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $16,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Allinsurance Agency, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

52: Finance and Insurance $28,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Allmetro Immigration Services Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Almis Tax Services Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$15,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

ALPHA TRANSPORT INC Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Ameriline Transportation LLC Limited Liability 

Partnerships 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $21,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Amin B Hussein Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$2,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

AMINA HASSAN Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $5,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ANGEL HERNAN Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $4,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Ansaari Transportation L.L.C. Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $13,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Arbeiter Brewing Company, LLC Limited Liability 
Partnerships 

31-33: Manufacturing $50,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

ARENA DANCES, Inc. Non-Profit 
Corporation 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $12,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

ArielEsthetic LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

ASAD AHMED DIRIE Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $2,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ASED SHEIKH OMAR Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $3,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Autowerks, Inc. Corporation 31-33: Manufacturing $47,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
AYANLE ALI Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Ayub Abdurahman Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $4,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Ayyantu LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $3,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
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Azira's US LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

BARAKEEYE TRANSPORT LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Barkhadle A Duale Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $13,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Benjamin Mena Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $36,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
BLUE NILE TRANSPORT LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $34,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Bobby Bead, Inc. Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $25,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Boneshaker Books Corporation 71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $5,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Botiyow Barber Shop LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $2,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Budul Express LLC Limited Liability 
Partnerships 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $14,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

BURHAN KHALIF FARAH Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
CARE FOR PEOPLE Inc Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $21,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
CARGO SOLUTION LOGISTICS 
LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

ChiroCenter MN Inc Corporation 62: Health care and Social Assistance $43,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
CIVIC ARK Non-Profit 

Corporation 
81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$8,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Curioso LLC Limited Liability 
Partnerships 

31-33: Manufacturing $12,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Dafar Transport LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

DAHIR MATAN Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $17,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Daily Trucking LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

DANWAA TRUCKING  LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $3,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

DAUD MAHMUD Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Destinee Anitra Shelby Limited Liability 

Company 
72: Accommodation and Food Services $27,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
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DH TRANSPORTATION LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $14,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

duh deq abib Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Eat for Equity Catering SBC Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $28,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Elizabeth Sanjinez Lopez Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $16,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Emily Lynn Gastineau Sole Proprietorship 71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $3,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Erigavo Trucking LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $18,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Faida Restaurant LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $18,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

faisal bulhan Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $8,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Faisal O Mire Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $21,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
FANOOLE FASHION LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

FARAH DIRIE ABOCOR Sole Proprietorship 55: Management of Companies and 
Enterprises 

$16,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

FCX Express LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $23,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

First Choice Residential Care Inc Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $35,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Food and Retail Solutions LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$2,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

FRIENDSHIP CAFE LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$12,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

GOLDENINUS DBA 
COSTCUTTERS 

Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

GPS LOGISTICS INC Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Granada Theater LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $50,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Green Mangos Catering, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $20,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

GSA Transportation LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

HairbyRita LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$5,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis



67 

Applicant Business Name Business Structure NAICS Code Award Amount Region Neighborhood 
HANAD GAAFAA GESSOD Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $8,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Hanan Trucking LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $19,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Hard Times Cafe, Inc Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $30,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
HARET LOGISTICS LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $18,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Hassan Abdulle Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
HASSAN HASSAN Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $6,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Hassan Isse Dirye Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$2,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Hassan Mohamed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Hassan Mohamed Mahamoud Sole Proprietorship 54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 

Services 
$17,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Haya Health Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $39,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

hayat fashions llc Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $3,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

HD Laundry of Lake Street Limited Liability 
Partnerships 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$18,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

HOME OF COMFORT 
FURNITURE 1 LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $24,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

HOUSSEIN BADAL Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $13,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Hufan restaurant & DELI LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
72: Accommodation and Food Services $16,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

HUSSEIN JAMA Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
HUSSEIN KHALIF Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $14,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
HUSSEIN MOHAMUD Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Hussein W. Ibrahim Sole Proprietorship 54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 

Services 
$10,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Hymie's Vintage Records Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $15,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
IBRAHIM AWIL HASSAN Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Idris Farah Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $15,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Irshad Ugas Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $3,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ISMAHAN AHMED Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $4,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
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ISRA HOME CARE LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
62: Health Care and Social Assistance $33,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Issa A Dahir Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $3,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ISSACK ADAN HUSSEIN Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $5,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Jakeeno's Pizza & Pasta Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $36,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
JAMA A WARSAME Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$8,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Jama Halane Abdi Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Jama Jama Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $5,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Jama Yussuf Abdulle Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Jamal Jama Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $19,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Jamal Said Mohamed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $17,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
JAMAL SALAD Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Jessica Strobel Photography LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$14,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

KADER YUSUF Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $19,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
KAYO GOLE ARGU Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$2,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

KHADAR AWIL Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $20,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Khalif  Ahmed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
KM EXPRESSLINES LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

KOSHIN TRANSPORTATION INC Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $19,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
K's Revolutionary Catering & 
More 

Limited Liability 
Partnerships 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $23,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

KUNIL ABDULAHI ABDI Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $8,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
LA CARRETA, LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
72: Accommodation and Food Services $42,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

LAKELAND HOME HEALTHCARE 
INC 

Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $29,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Laune Bread LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $36,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Lazuli Services LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $12,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
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Lee Brothers LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $18,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Liban Ture Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $4,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
MACOW Transportation LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $16,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

MAHAD AHMED Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $8,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
mahamed muhumed bashir Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
MAHDI KHURIYE Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $14,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
MANAL GLOBAL INC Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $22,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
MANMABUYU LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $8,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Maria Cristina Tavera Sole Proprietorship 71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $1,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
MARUAN HASSAN Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $15,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Masno Transportation LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $17,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

MAULID HIKAM Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mayfield Chiropractic, PA Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $27,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mayye Farouk Embaby Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$3,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Medina Realty Corporation 53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $20,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Meraneh Ahmed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $5,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Midtown Custom Souvenirs and 
Gifts LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$2,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Midway Logistics LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $18,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Mill City Builders, LLP Limited Liability 
Partnerships 

23: Construction $29,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Mohamed Abdullahi Adan Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $4,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamed Adar Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamed Ahmed Hussein Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $13,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamed Ali Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamed Dheyden Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $8,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamed Dirie Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $16,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
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MOHAMED DUALE Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $4,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
MOHAMED ISMAIL NOOR Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $18,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
MOHAMED ISSE Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $3,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamed Kite Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
MOHAMED MOHAMUD JAMA Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamed Omar Abdulahi Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $1,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamed Omar Sadaad Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $26,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamed Sabaray Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $21,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamed salah diis Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $4,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
MOHAMED SHARIF Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamed Sharif Aydarus Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $13,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamed Trucking Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohammed A Abdulahi Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$3,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

MOHAMOUD SHIRE Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $14,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamud abdulqudar adan Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamud Farah Diis Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamud I Mohamed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamud Mohamed Aden Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamud Noor Mohamed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $3,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mohamud Osman Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $5,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
MOHAMUD QUREY Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $17,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
MOHAMUD YUSSUF Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $2,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
MSCADDE LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $16,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Mshale Communications Inc Corporation 51: Information $12,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
MUSA H GAAL Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $10,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Musdaf Mohamed Abdi Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
MUSTAF HIRSI Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
MUSTAF Shabele Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $14,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mustafa Ahmed Ismail Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Mustafa Sheek Hussain Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
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NABAD CAFE LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
72: Accommodation and Food Services $31,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

NAFA ISMAIL Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Nasir Ali Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Nation Express LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

North East Express Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $22,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Nune Khalif Mohamud Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Nuuro Ali Sole Proprietorship 42: Wholesale Trade $4,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
O SQUARE LOGISTICS LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $24,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

OLI CHALA WAKUMA Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $3,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
OMAR A ISMAIL Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $25,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
OMAR GURE Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
ONA EXPRESS LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $20,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

ONTIME CARRIER TRUCKING LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $14,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Open Path Resources 
Professional Service Corporation 

Non-Profit 
Corporation 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $31,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

OSMAN OMAR Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $13,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
P3 Specialized Performance Limited Liability 

Company 
71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $48,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Paradise Assisted Living Inc Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $21,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Post Plus Inc Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $16,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Postural Healing LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$3,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Print and Buy LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

31-33: Manufacturing $34,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Privratsky Chiropractic PC Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $18,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Progressive Transport llc Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Q. HASAN Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $4,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
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Rockies Travel Service Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$10,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Sagawi Muhidin Mohamed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Sahan logistics llc Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

sahra aden abdi Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $3,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Said Abdi Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $19,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
SAID MOHAMED OMAR Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $16,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
SAMSAM JAMA HASHI Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $8,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Shariif Wireless Store Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $9,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Sharmake Muse Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
SHINE TRANSPORTATION LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $5,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

SIYAAD OSMAN Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Skeikhow Nangara Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $2,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
somway carriers llc Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $14,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

STAR TAX SERVICES Sole Proprietorship 52: Finance and Insurance $3,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
SUHEILA transportation inc Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $16,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
SULE STAR TAX SERVICES Sole Proprietorship 54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 

Services 
$1,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Suleiman Hassan Abdalla Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Tacos El Kevin Supermarket LLC Limited Liability 

Partnerships 
72: Accommodation and Food Services $40,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

TaikoArts Midwest Non-Profit 
Corporation 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $37,400 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

TAWAKAL 2 Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $10,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
TAYO TRANSPORT LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $17,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Tenka Uptown LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $43,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

The Cave Cafe Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $10,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
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TIBET ARTS & GIFTS, LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $10,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Trust Realty Inc Corporation 53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $16,200 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Twin Brothers Trucking LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Two Star transportation L.L.C Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

tycoon express llc Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Tyran Thad Comer Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$3,000 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Uppercuts Barbershop Llc Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$1,900 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

US PRIME CARRIER LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $5,100 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

WALK-IN CLINIC PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICE CORP 

Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $38,300 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Weyfarere Co Corporation 53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $16,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
World Direct Link, Corp Limited Liability 

Company 
52: Finance and Insurance $41,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis

Yaab Transportation, Inc. Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $27,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Yahya Hersi Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $17,600 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
Yasin Muhiden Abdulah Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $17,800 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
YASSIN NUR Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $16,700 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
YOUSUF Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $3,500 Twin Cities Metro S. Minneapolis
75 Market and Deli Inc Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $34,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Abdi A Ali Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $5,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
ABDI OMAR Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $18,300 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
ABDI OSMAN Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,300 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
ABDIAZIZ BUULE Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $23,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Abdifatah Mohammed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
ABDIFETAH AHMED 
MOHAMMED 

Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $17,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Abdilahi Jama Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
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ABDIRAZAK IBRAHIM 
MOHAMED 

Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

ABDIRIZAK MOHAMUD Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $4,800 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Abdisalan Warsame Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $1,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Abdisharif Mahamed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $23,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
ABDULHAKIM MOHAMED 
MOHAMED 

Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,300 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

ADUALE TRANSPORT INC Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $18,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Ahmed Elmi Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,900 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Ahmed Mohamed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $16,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
ahmed mohamed hirsi Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $8,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Ahmed Omar Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $8,700 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
ALI OSMAN JAMA Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $8,100 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
All Fabric LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $6,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Annieâ€™s Restaurant LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $12,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

B&M Vital Homecare LLC Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $47,100 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
BARRE AHMED Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,900 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Beauty Cream Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $4,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Beyond The Spectrum LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $15,800 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Big Moon Transportation, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $19,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

BLCK Press Limited Liability 
Company 

51: Information $22,700 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Blue Moon Center LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $41,100 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Cabdikhadar J Axmad Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $3,800 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Care4All Lab Services Limited Liability 

Company 
62: Health Care and Social Assistance $9,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

CAREGIVERS NETWORK OF MN Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $4,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
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CF Logistics LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $15,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

chillytime coffee Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $9,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Chinese American Association of 
MN 

Non-Profit 
Corporation 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$11,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Chiro Health Essential LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $3,800 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Clear Choice Home Care LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $50,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Client Residential Care Inc Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $20,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Coco's Island Asian Bakery LLC Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $11,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Constantino Real Estate, LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $9,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Cybertron LLC Limited Liability 
Partnerships 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$4,100 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Cypher Side LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $22,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

DAHABSHIL MINI MARKET, INC. Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $30,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Divine Cuts Sole Proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$4,100 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Dula Abdissa Sole Proprietorship 52: Finance and Insurance $1,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
EAGAN TRANSPORT LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $36,800 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

EARLY TRUCKING LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $19,300 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

EC Transportation LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $4,700 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Ezy Urgent Care Clinic, PLLC Limited Liability 
Partnerships 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $23,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Far East INC Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $33,100 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Farah Noor Mohamed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $6,300 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
FIKRU WAKAJIRA BEREDA Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $3,800 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
FILTU CARRIER INC Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $43,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
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Flava Cafe General Benefit 
Corporation 

Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $15,800 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Foot and Ankle Medical Clinic Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $28,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Friendly Grocery, LLC Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $50,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Fuad Hussein Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,300 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
GASHAW BEKELE TEFERA Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $6,300 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Gloria Wong Sole Proprietorship 53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $39,300 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Golden Crescent Health 
Services, LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $23,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Got Your Back Chiropractic & 
Wellness Clinic, PC 

Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $22,900 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Haile Transportation LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $33,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

HANDS ON CARE CORP Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $1,300 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Hanh Enterprise Inc Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $24,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
hassan abdi Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $1,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
HASSAN ABDIWAHAB 
MUHUMED 

Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,100 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Hassan Ali Isaack  Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $5,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Hassan Egal Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $1,900 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Health Advocates, Inc Corporation 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$12,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

HerizonOne, Inc Corporation 53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $20,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Homi Restaurant INC. Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $47,300 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Hope Health Center LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
62: Health Care and Social Assistance $18,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Horizon Home Health Care LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $36,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Hormar Logistics LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $19,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Housingcare Inc Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $33,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Hud Abdulahi Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $17,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Ibex General Business LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$12,300 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
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Ibrahim Elmi Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $18,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Ibsa T Defa Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $4,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Ilka Bird-Brown Limited Liability 

Company 
81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$11,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Jama Yusuf Hassan Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $2,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Jamal M Sugule Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $15,700 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
John Akwuba Sole Proprietorship 54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 

Services 
$2,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Joi Unlimited, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $14,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

jwp automotive llc Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$50,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Kayd Foundation Non-Profit 
Corporation 

61: Educational Services $28,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

KG Transportation Llc Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $14,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

KHADAR ABDI Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $8,700 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Khoo Consulting Limited Liability 

Company 
54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$24,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Kia's Beauty Kreations LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$8,900 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Korstog Training LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

61: Educational Services $3,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Liem Duy Nguyen Sole Proprietorship 53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $4,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Lip Esteem LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $11,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Lomen Fitness LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $17,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Lucky Food Express LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $14,300 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

lulu logistics llc Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $23,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

MAHMED ALI HASSAN Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $5,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Mai's Adult Foster Care Sole Proprietorship 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $28,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
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Maiyang Creation LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $10,300 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Marsha Magdalene LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $9,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

May Vang Sole Proprietorship 72: Accommodation and Food Services $17,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Mcknight Tobacco N Wireless Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $33,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Mental Health Minnesota Non-Profit 

Corporation 
62: Health Care and Social Assistance $47,900 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Mercy and Grace Care, Inc Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $15,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Metro Wireless LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $14,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Midway Bicycle Supply, Inc. Corporation 42: Wholesale Trade $7,900 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Midway Grocery & Deli INC. Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $28,800 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Midway Immigrant Center L. L. 
C. 

Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$6,100 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Mike's Auto Repair Corporation Corporation 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$42,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Mohamed  Elameen Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $13,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Mohamed Abdi Karim Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $8,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Mohamed Abdiladif Mohamed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $16,800 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Mohamed Abukar Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $7,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
MOHAMED ALI Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $8,800 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Mohamed Ali Fudow Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $16,300 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Mohamed Omar Ahmed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $4,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Mohamud A Yusuf Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Mohamud M Ahmed Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Monarch Montessori School Non-Profit 

Corporation 
61: Educational Services $17,900 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

MORE Non-Profit 
Corporation 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $20,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Mukhtar Jama Sole Proprietorship 72: Accommodation and Food Services $24,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Mulla Transportation LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $17,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Mustafa M Diriye Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $17,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
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Nasiiba Ridesharing L.L.C. Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $14,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

NawMaw Kitchen L.L.C. Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $8,800 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

New Hope Baptist Church Non-Profit 
Corporation 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$30,100 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Next Protectors LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$14,100 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Northland Transport LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $22,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

NORTHWEST TRANSPORTATION 
SERVICES LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $18,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

NUUR JAMA Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $6,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
OBSA MASKALO Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Olol transport llc Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $13,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

OMG Digital Media Solutions, 
L.L.L.

Limited Liability 
Company 

54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$24,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Pa Lee Cosmetics Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $5,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
PAR Cade, LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $4,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Paradise Nails and Spa Inc Corporation 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$16,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Payless Tires North Inc Corporation 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$39,100 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Peaces n PuzSouls: Journies thru 
Healing LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health care and Social Assistance $7,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Petra V Pro LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

61: Educational Services $32,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Planting People Growing Justice 
LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$18,900 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Prestige Autocare inc Corporation 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $34,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Pure Joy House Cleaning LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
56: Administrative and Support and Waste 
Management and Remediation Services 

$16,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 



81 

Applicant Business Name Business Structure NAICS Code Award Amount Region Neighborhood 
Qab Mib Shop LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $300 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

QabMib LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $10,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Quality Child Care LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

61: Educational Services $29,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Raygal Trucking LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $11,700 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Reliance Salon, LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$5,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Revival Training Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$11,100 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Rex Nails LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Rice Market and Deli LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $13,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Riders Resource LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

61: Educational Services $17,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

ROMI LLC LImited Liability 
Company 

31-33: Manufacturing $12,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Roosevelt Mansfield Limited Liability 
Company 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $10,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Roundtrip Transportation LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $12,800 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

rowena's kitchen and cafe Sole Proprietorship 72: Accommodation and Food Services $4,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Royal Blue Express, LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $26,900 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

SABIR HUSSEIN Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $15,100 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Sacred Space, LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $10,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Safari Logistics LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $29,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Safety Care Inc. Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $31,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Sairey G. Designs, inc. Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $30,300 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
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SALBA LOGISTICS LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $24,900 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Sana Restaurant Limited Liability 
Partnerships 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $27,800 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Shahzad & Co Limited Liability 
Company 

51: Information $38,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Shakir Consulting Services LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $38,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Shelby Mai Her Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $5,900 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Shilpa S Parikh DC PLLC Limited Liability 

Company 
62: Health Care and Social Assistance $16,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

SISTHERS Corporation 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$12,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

SIYAD MUHUMED DAHIR Sole Proprietorship 48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $10,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Snelling Chiropractic, PA Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $48,100 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Soua Co. Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $23,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
SwayHeavy LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$7,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Syphane Xaychuethao Sole Proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $10,800 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Teeny Bee Boutique LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
44-45: Retail Trade $11,700 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

The Body Talkk LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $2,700 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

The Milligan Studio LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $10,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Toua Vang Sole Proprietorship 52: Finance and Insurance $3,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Transcare LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $9,700 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Travel Express Services INC Corporation 56: Administrative and Support and Waste 
Management and Remediation Services 

$1,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

TU Dance Non-Profit 
Corporation 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $42,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Twin Cities Express LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $18,700 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Twin Cities Nursing Care, Inc. Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $25,800 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
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TwinCities Loyal Holistic Care 
LLC 

Limited Liability 
Partnerships 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $25,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Udo's African Food Store LLC Limited Liability 
Partnerships 

44-45: Retail Trade $15,200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Uncommon Media and 
Consulting, LLC 

Limited Liability 
Company 

54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$200 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

UNITED ASSISTED LIVING LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $41,300 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Unity cafe LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $3,700 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Urban 29 LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $28,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Vang Chiropractic PA Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $18,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Waffle Jam LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
72: Accommodation and Food Services $1,100 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Wamo Trucking LLC Limited Liability 
Company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $15,400 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

WEST INDIES SOUL FOOD INC. Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $21,100 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Xuud Transport, LLC Limited Liability 

Company 
48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $18,500 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

Y&H Corporation Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $33,900 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
Yesenia Aceves Inc. Corporation 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$8,000 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

YY Produce L.L.C. Limited Liability 
Company 

44-45: Retail Trade $16,900 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 

ZE HABESHA LLC Corporation 51: Information $22,600 Twin Cities Metro Saint Paul 
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Table 6:  Round 1 Awards – West Central Region 
Applicant Business Name Business Structure NAICS Code Award Amount Region Neighborhood 
Acres of Eden llc Limited liability 

company 
11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$25,000 West Central 

Amanda K. Wach dba Fergus 
Falls/Elbow Lake Tae Kwon Do 

Sole proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,000 West Central 

Anthony Noetzelman Sole proprietorship 11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$10,000 West Central 

Big John's Pelican Pizza LLC Limited liability 
company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $50,000 West Central 

BrickYard Supplies LLC Limited liability 
company 

42: Wholesale Trade $50,000 West Central 

DermAesthetic Solutions  pllc Limited liability 
company 

62: Health Care and Social Assistance $25,000 West Central 

Drifter Chic Boutique LLC Limited liability 
company 

44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 West Central 

Dumont Bar and Grill LLC Limited liability 
company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $25,000 West Central 

East Silent Resort, LLC Limited liability 
company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $25,000 West Central 

ExSalonce by Kimberly Neuleib Sole proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,000 West Central 

Fergus Falls Center for the Arts, 
inc. 

Non-Profit 
Corporation 

71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $50,000 West Central 

Garden Bar on 6th Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $50,000 West Central 
Gooseberry Park Players Non-Profit 

Corporation 
71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $10,000 West Central 

Grin's 'n' Giggles Daycare Corporation 61: Educational Services $25,000 West Central 
HARMONIOUS ARCHITECTURE 
LLC 

Limited liability 
company 

54: Professional, Scientific, and Technical 
Services 

$25,000 West Central 

Hillside Acres Trucking LLC Limited liability 
company 

48-49: Transportation and Warehousing $50,000 West Central 
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Homegrown Gardens Sole proprietorship 11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$10,000 West Central 

Jackie Weber Childcare Sole proprietorship 61: Educational Services $10,000 West Central 
Jennifer Ditterich Designs LLC Limited liability 

company 
44-45: Retail Trade $10,000 West Central 

Jessica Dayle Anderson Corporation 61: Educational Services $10,000 West Central 
JMH Recreation Inc Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $25,000 West Central 
Jollybird Studio Sole proprietorship 71: Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation $10,000 West Central 
KERN HOMES LLC Limited liability 

company 
53: Real Estate Rental and Leasing $10,000 West Central 

Kianna Jean Sheridan dba 
Kianna’s Kiddos 

Sole proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,000 West Central 

Kolden Manufacturing INC Corporation 31-33: Manufacturing $10,000 West Central 
Lacheur Development Corporation 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$10,000 West Central 

Lake Livin, LLC dba Blade's Store Limited liability 
company 

44-45: Retail Trade $50,000 West Central 

Lakes Area Enrichment Center 
DBA Kingdom Kids Child Care 
Center 

Sole proprietorship 44-45: Retail Trade $50,000 West Central 

Lakes Country Upholstery LLC Limited liability 
company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$25,000 West Central 

Lawn Pro of Fergus Falls, LLC Limited liability 
company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$25,000 West Central 

Life's Little Treasures Daycare Sole proprietorship 61: Educational Services $10,000 West Central 
Little ducklings daycare Sole proprietorship 61: Educational Services $10,000 West Central 
LSS LLC dba Battle Lake Dairy 
Queen 

Corporation 72: Accommodation and Food Services $50,000 West Central 

Main Street Market Inc Corporation 44-45: Retail Trade $15,000 West Central 
Mistees Screenprinting Sole proprietorship 81: Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
$25,000 West Central 

Nash Street Boutique, LLC Limited liability 
company 

44-45: Retail Trade $10,000 West Central 
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New York Mills Family Spine 
Clinic 

Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $10,000 West Central 

North Star Bin Builders Limited liability 
company 

23: Construction $50,000 West Central 

Northland Chiropractic Center 
PA 

Corporation 62: Health Care and Social Assistance $25,000 West Central 

Olson Farms of Basswood inc Corporation 11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$25,000 West Central 

Pierce N Customs LLC Limited liability 
company 

44-45: Retail Trade $10,000 West Central 

RAMSAY FARMS INC Corporation 11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$10,000 West Central 

Rubys Pinoy Food Limited liability 
company 

72: Accommodation and Food Services $10,000 West Central 

Salon 210 Limited liability 
company 

81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$10,000 West Central 

Shipmans Tree Service Sole proprietorship 11: Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and 
Hunting 

$10,000 West Central 

SkyXpress LLC Limited liability 
company 

44-45: Retail Trade $10,000 West Central 

Stacy Scott Sole proprietorship 61: Educational Services $10,000 West Central 
Sunset Bay Resort Sole proprietorship 72: Accommodation and Food Services $25,000 West Central 
The McCleary Group, LLC Limited liability 

company 
81: Other Services (except Public 
Administration) 

$50,000 West Central 

Thompson Enterprises LLC. Limited liability 
company 

44-45: Retail Trade $10,000 West Central 

vintage n vogue Limited liability 
company 

44-45: Retail Trade $25,000 West Central 
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